
1
5:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$17,000 Des Espoirs Maiden Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 17/04/2014 Wolof A Bernard 51.0kg 1:07.28

2400m
NANTES Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 5
 2 56
 3 05355
 4 7050
 5 25535
 6 6
 7 74
 8  
 9  

Kend (fr)
Zibulon (fr)
Khamephis Game (fr)
Lay Lady Lay (fr)
Hennezis (fr)
Ventosilla (fr)
Princess Kara (fr)
Coastal Dream
Thanksgiving (ire)

 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 5-0-0-1
 4-0-0-0
 5-0-1-1
 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $752 3 fr-g 58 [ 8] 
 $929 3 fr-g 58 [ 1] 
 $4,062 3 fr-g 58 [ 5] 
 $798 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 7] 
 $7,361 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 4] 
 $0 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 2] 
 $1,504 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 9] 
 $0 3 uk-f 54.5 [ 3] 
 $0 3 ire-f 54.5 [ 6] 

M Marquette -2.5
O Andigne
T Baron
Alex Roussel
L Roussel
M Eon -1.5
H Lebouc
H Journiac
S Maillot

3.2%
6.4%
7.4%

11.4%
11.6%

7.2%
8.6%
8.6%
6.1%

N Leenders
O Regley
M Brasme
N Leenders
E D Monfort
C Lotoux
T Poche
H F Devin
N Clement

6.8%
5.7%

11.2%
6.8%

10.3%
9.8%
6.7%

16.5%
14.8%

 -- -- -45
 -- -- -49
 -- -- -34
 -- -- -12

 -- -- -51
 -- -- -16
 -- -- -54
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  NANTES  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 5 Hennezis (fr)
 6 Ventosilla (fr)
 8 Coastal Dream
 7 Princess Kara (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Hennezis (fr) Not beaten far when finishing 5th over this distance last time, maintaining her consistency. Will be a factor. 
Ventosilla (fr) Made an encouraging (6th) debut, running a better race than her finishing position suggests. Has more to offer. Coastal 
Dream Kingman filly out of a Group I-winning dam who has already thrown a Group III winner. Makes plenty appeal. Princess Kara (fr) 
Improved with the benefit of experience to finish 4th over this distance last time. Will continue to improve.

1  Kend (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$752 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3noipan-fr-g   Planteur (IRE) -- Khendara (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
N Leenders Owner: Jm Angles

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
24.08.23 CTB 2600s HCP 45 56 M Marquette [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Dalmanndi 3:07.31  ..... 9.56  ..................................Chateaubriant
 22 days NAN  2399   58 M Marquette -2.5 [ 8] M Marquette - Kend (fr): 1-0-0-0  

2  Zibulon (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$929 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Dschingis Secret (GER) -- Anecdotique (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
O Regley Owner: D Blot/mme S Blot

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
22.04.23 NAN 2400g HCP 0 58 O Andigne [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Dschingis Grace 2:37.71  ..... 8.25  ............................................ Nantes
24.08.23 CTB 2600s HCP 49 58 O Andigne [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Dalmanndi 3:07.31  ..... 9.62  ..................................Chateaubriant
 22 days NAN  2399   58 O Andigne [ 1] O Andigne - Zibulon (fr): 2-0-0-0  

3  Khamephis Game (fr) Total: 5-0-0-1 Turf: 4-0-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,062 (NG): 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-g   Zarak -- Akita (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
M Brasme Places: 2000 . Owner: Ecurie Haras Du Chateau

17.07.23 CTB 2000s HCP 56 58 Alex Roussel [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 16 Simancas 2:03.47  ..... 2.75  ..................................Chateaubriant
05.08.23 SEN 2000s HCP 44 58 Alex Roussel [ 11]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Sweep Away 2:25.19  ..... 5.00  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
28.08.23 AGT 1800s HCP 34 57 T Baron [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Ormarine 2:08.10  ..... 5.25  ......................................... Argentan
 18 days NAN  2399   58 T Baron [ 5] T Baron - Khamephis Game (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Lay Lady Lay (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$798 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3chestnut-fr-f   Attendu -- Pink Shuttle (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
N Leenders Owner: Jm Angles

01.12.22 POR 1600s HCP 0 58 J Cabre [ 10]  - - 16 ($ --) 16 Golden River 1:44.10  ... 19.75  .........................................Pornichet
03.01.23 POR 2000s HCP 0 58 A Bourgeais [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Ellonienne 2:21.13  ..... 4.50  .........................................Pornichet
26.01.23 POR 2000s HCP 12 58 A Bourgeais [ 6]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Kanza 2:15.45  ..... 5.19  .........................................Pornichet
232 days NAN  2399   56.5 Alex Roussel [ 7] Alex Roussel - Lay Lady Lay (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Hennezis (fr) Total: 5-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,361 (NG): 5-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Almanzor -- Hocquigny (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
E D Monfort Places: 2000 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

24.06.23 COM 1800g HCP 0 58.5 M Barzalona [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 17 Child Of The Moon 1:50.23  ..... 8.25  ......................................Compiegne
19.07.23 VIC 2000s HCP 33 54.5 L Roussel [ 5]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 A Cannes 2:06.05  ..... 2.25  ...............................................Vichy
09.08.23 VIC 2400g HCP 51 54.5 L Roussel [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Bahayra 2:38.00  ..... 4.06  ...............................................Vichy
 37 days NAN  2399   56.5 L Roussel [ 4] L Roussel - Hennezis (fr): 3-0-1-1  



6  Ventosilla (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Anodin (IRE) -- Sailing Lady (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
C Lotoux Owner: Haras Sablonnets/l Benoit

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
17.08.23 SML 1800s HCP 16 56 M Eon [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Del Cielo 1:55.70  ... 10.81  .......................................Saint-Malo
 29 days NAN  2399   56.5 M Eon -1.5 [ 2] M Eon - Ventosilla (fr): 1-0-0-0  

7  Princess Kara (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,504 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Agent Secret (IRE) -- Solkara (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
T Poche Owner: Jc Datchi/c Cohen/ec Moise Ohana

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
05.08.23 SEN 2000s HCP 28 54.5 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Sweep Away 2:25.19  ..... 8.25  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
24.08.23 CTB 2600s HCP 54 56.5 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 8 Dalmanndi 3:07.31  ..... 6.06  ..................................Chateaubriant
 22 days NAN  2399   56.5 H Lebouc [ 9] H Lebouc - Princess Kara (fr): 2-0-0-0  

8  Coastal Dream Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Kingman (UK) -- Ventura (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Owner: Suc K Abdullah

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         NAN  2399   54.5 H Journiac [ 3] H Journiac - Coastal Dream: 0-0-0-0  

9  Thanksgiving (ire) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-f   Justify (USA) -- C’est Ca (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
N Clement Owner: China Horse Club Internat

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         NAN  2399   54.5 S Maillot [ 6] S Maillot - Thanksgiving (ire): 0-0-0-0  



2
6:20 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$12,500 Mellinet Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 26/03/2013 Country Girl C Grosbois 56.5kg 1:09.00

1600m
NANTES Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 5
 2 65
 3 624
 4 75
 5 673705
 6 867

Reignskota Fal (fr)
Miss Lizy (fr)
Moonwalker (fr)
Young Gentleman (fr)
Gofas (fr)
Redzafine (ire)

 1-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 3-0-1-0
 2-0-0-0
 8-0-0-1
 3-0-0-0

 $1,018 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 6] 
 $841 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 4] B
 $4,168 2 fr-c 56 [ 3] V
 $841 2 fr-g 56 [ 2] B
 $2,257 2 fr-f 54.5 [ 5] B
 $0 2 ire-f 54.5 [ 1] 

H Lebouc
P Remoue -3.5
T Baron
M Marquette -3.5

S Maillot
A Bernard

8.6%
--%

7.4%
3.2%
6.1%
2.8%

J Boisnard
A Fouassier
M Brasme
E D Monfort
C H Plisson
J Toux

16.3%
9.9%

11.2%
10.3%

6.9%
6.0%

 -- -- 
 -- -- -73
 -- -- -57
 -- -- -40

 -- -- 
 -- -- -59

 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-1-0
 2-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  NANTES  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 1 Reignskota Fal (fr)
 3 Moonwalker (fr)
 2 Miss Lizy (fr)
 4 Young Gentleman (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Reignskota Fal (fr) Finished an encouraging 5th on debut and ought to have improved since, so this claiming race should be 
well within her reach. One to beat. Moonwalker (fr) Capable colt with sound form references. Certainly has the means to fight for victory in a 
race of this nature. Miss Lizy (fr) Closed her race off well to finish 5th last time over a shorter trip, which suggests there’s more to come from 
her over this distance. Young Gentleman (fr) Did not go unnoticed when finishing an improved 5th at this level last time in his second start. 
Will have more to offer.

1  Reignskota Fal (fr) Total: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,018 (NG): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-fr-f   Ten Sovereigns (IRE) -- Lakota Treaty (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
J Boisnard Owner: Fal Stud Sas

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.08.23 SML 1600g HCP 0 56.5 H Lebouc [ 7]  - - 5 ($ --) 8 Let Me Do 1:46.81  ..... 6.75  .......................................Saint-Malo
 42 days NAN  1599   56.5 H Lebouc [ 6] H Lebouc - Reignskota Fal (fr): 1-0-0-0  

2  Miss Lizy (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$841 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-f   Ivawood (IRE) -- Love Over Gold (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
A Fouassier Owner: O Fau/jm Angles

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
15.08.23 DEA 1300s HCP 0 57.5 A Pouchin [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Muchas Gracias 1:20.20  ..... 4.12  ......................................... Deauville
08.09.23 STC 1400g HCP 73 58 C Soumillon [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Muchas Gracias 1:27.86  ..... 1.88  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
  7 days NAN  1599   56.5 P Remoue -3.5 [ 4] B P Remoue - Miss Lizy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Moonwalker (fr) Total: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$4,168 (NG): 3-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Taareef (USA) -- Marmelia (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-1-0
M Brasme Places: 1600 . Owner: Ecurie Melanie

04.08.23 SML 1600g HCP 0 58 Alex Roussel [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 8 Let Me Do 1:46.81  ..... 8.50  .......................................Saint-Malo
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 48 56 M Marquette [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Do It For Me 1:43.70  ..... 2.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
05.09.23 EVX 1800s HCP 57 56.5 T Baron [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Rum Tum Tugger 1:56.40  ..... 1.44  ............................................ Evreux
 10 days NAN  1599   56 T Baron [ 3] V T Baron - Moonwalker (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Young Gentleman (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$841 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   George Vancouver (USA) -- Noraya (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-0
E D Monfort Owner: G Augustin-Normand

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
04.08.23 SML 1600g HCP 0 58 L Roussel [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Let Me Do 1:46.81  ..... 8.75  .......................................Saint-Malo
18.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 40 59 L Roussel [ 7] B - - 5 ($ --) 9 Do It For Me 1:43.70  ..... 7.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
 28 days NAN  1599   56 M Marquette -3.5 [ 2] B M Marquette - Young Gentleman (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Gofas (fr) Total: 8-0-0-1 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Good: 4-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,257 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Fas (IRE) -- Goona Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-0
C H Plisson Places: 1200 . Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

16.06.23 DEP 1100g HCP 0 56 M Marquette [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 Enmarie Fal 1:04.70  ..... 9.81  ............................................ Dieppe
03.07.23 LAT 1400g HCP 0 58 G Guedj-gay [ 10]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Itsy Bitsy 1:29.54  ... 21.56  ............................ La Teste de Buch
01.09.23 LAT 1600g HCP 0 54.5 A Werle [ 2] B - - 5 ($ --) 5 Julica 1:45.20  ... 16.75  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 14 days NAN  1599   54.5 S Maillot [ 5] B S Maillot - Gofas (fr): 0-0-0-0  

6  Redzafine (ire) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-ire-f   Kuroshio (AUS) -- Kodafine (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
J Toux Owner: Jv Toux

10.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 0 52.5 F Veron [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 11 Ready King 1:24.65  ..... 4.94  ......................................... Deauville
28.08.23 AGT 1300s HCP 24 56.5 L Boisseau [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Favory Chop 1:20.50  ..... 9.25  ......................................... Argentan
08.09.23 STC 1400g HCP 59 53.5 C Pacaut [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Muchas Gracias 1:27.86  ..... 3.19  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
  7 days NAN  1599   54.5 A Bernard [ 1] A Bernard - Redzafine (ire): 0-0-0-0  
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6:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$12,000 Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 26/03/2013 Country Girl C Grosbois 56.5kg 1:09.00

1600m
NANTES Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 591733
 2 409019
 3 071055
 4 542042
 5 008978
 6 402040
 7 655550

Gemici (ire)
Close To You (fr)
Sakari (fr)
Fleur De Sel (fr)
Alight (fr)
Greatel (fr)
Almond Chouquette (fr)

 6-1-0-2
 10-1-0-1
 6-1-0-0
 12-0-2-3
 12-1-0-0
 17-1-2-1
 8-0-0-0

 $10,354 3 ire-c 60 [ 1] B
 $12,876 3 fr-f 58.5 [ 6] 
 $12,920 3 fr-g 58 [ 5] B
 $18,558 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 4] 
 $7,080 3 fr-f 56.5 [ 2] 
 $19,312 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 3] B
 $2,777 3 fr-f 54.5 [ 7] 

R Violet -3.5
A Baron -1.5
H Lebouc
Alex Roussel
M Marquette -2.5
M Berto
L Roussel

16.7%
15.6%

8.6%
11.4%

3.2%
6.3%

11.6%

E Allaire
Jean Dubois
C Lecrivain
F Foucher
L Guilloux
T Poche
Pier Menard

6.5%
8.3%

15.1%
7.4%
2.8%
6.7%
0.0%

 -- -- -59
 -- -- -28
 -- -- -57
 -- -- -58

 -- -- 
 -- -- -10
 -- -- 

 3-1-0-1
 2-1-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 4-0-0-2
 1-0-0-0
 4-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  NANTES  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 4 Fleur De Sel (fr)
 3 Sakari (fr)
 2 Close To You (fr)
 1 Gemici (ire)

-------------------------------------- 4 Fleur De Sel (fr) 33% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Fleur De Sel (fr) Has already proven her competitiveness at this level and recently confirmed her improvement by finishing 
2nd last time. One to beat. Sakari (fr) Acquitted himself well in better fields and will not be bothered by the drop back to this trip, so should 
play a leading role. Close To You (fr) Has sufficient means to be formidable in a race of this nature. Gemici (ire) Has already proven his 
competitiveness in claiming race twice this summer. Respect.

1  Gemici (ire) Total: 6-1-0-2 Turf: 6-1-0-2 Good: 5-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$10,354 (B): 2-0-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-ire-c   Caravaggio (GER) -- Virginia Gallica (GER) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 3-1-0-1
E Allaire Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: C Mottier/a Grimault

21.05.23 BAD 1600g HCP 15 58 S Mazur [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Woody Wood --- ---  ..... 5.38  .................................. Baden-Baden
04.08.23 CLA 1800h HCP 55 59.5 M Barzalona [ 5] B - - 3 ($ --) 12 Gavilla 1:55.01  ..... 6.62  .................................. Clairefontaine
21.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 59 58 T Bachelot [ 14] B - - 3 ($ --) 14 Close To You 1:38.00  ..... 5.06  .................................. Clairefontaine
 25 days NAN  1599   60 R Violet -3.5 [ 1] B R Violet - Gemici (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 30/04/23 (138 Days)

2  Close To You (fr) Total: 10-1-0-1 Turf: 8-1-0-1 Good: 6-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$12,876 (NG): 10-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Extention (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-1-0-0
Jean Dubois Wins: 1600 Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Mme V Dubois/mme I Catsaras

29.07.23 CLA 1400s HCP 41 59 J Delaunay [ 1]  - - 11 ($ --) 15 Vizindi 1:24.10  ... 10.62  .................................. Clairefontaine
21.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 69 56 A Baron [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Tertuliane Bloom 1:38.00  ..... 5.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
02.09.23 CRO 1600g HCP 28 54.5 H Lebouc [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 American Hope 1:43.85  ... 13.31  ..............................................Craon
 13 days NAN  1599   58.5 A Baron -1.5 [ 6] A Baron - Close To You (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 21/08/23 (25 Days)

3  Sakari (fr) Total: 6-1-0-0 Turf: 6-1-0-0 Good: 2-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 7th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$12,920 (B): 4-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-g   Kendargent -- Zoe Chope (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-0
C Lecrivain Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Mme Am Roux

02.07.23 DEA 2000s HCP 46 57 H Lebouc [ 8] B - - 13 ($ --) 13 Treizieme Mois 2:08.24  ... 10.88  ......................................... Deauville
11.07.23 LAL 2000g HCP 53 58 H Lebouc [ 4] B - - 5 ($ --) 8 Siyouchka 2:08.52  ..... 4.56  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
06.08.23 LAL 2000s HCP 57 59 H Lebouc [ 8] B - - 5 ($ --) 8 Despacito 2:17.41  ..... 4.81  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 40 days NAN  1599   58 H Lebouc [ 5] B H Lebouc - Sakari (fr): 4-1-0-0   Last Win: 10/06/23 (97 Days)

4  Fleur De Sel (fr) Total: 12-0-2-3 Turf: 8-0-2-2 Good: 9-0-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$18,558 (NG): 12-0-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 1-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Belardo (IRE) -- Guerande (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-2
F Foucher Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Vent D’ouest

05.07.23 SEN 1400g HCP 29 57 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Harila 1:28.19  ... 13.06  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
12.08.23 DEA 1300s HCP 48 56 Alex Roussel [ 10]  - - 4 ($ --) 11 Sunday Fudge 1:19.83  ..... 4.00  ......................................... Deauville
20.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 58 59.5 Alex Roussel [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 6 Welch Fusilier 1:27.83  ..... 2.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 26 days NAN  1599   56.5 Alex Roussel [ 4] Alex Roussel - Fleur De Sel (fr): 7-0-2-1  

5  Alight (fr) Total: 12-1-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-0 Good: 8-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$7,080 (NG): 11-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Shalaa (IRE) -- Light Up My Life (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
L Guilloux Wins: 1400 Places: 1400 . Owner: L guilloux

26.05.23 COM 1400g HCP 29 54.5 G Meury [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Grand Fetard 1:25.12  ... 13.88  ......................................Compiegne
28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 0 54.5 H Lebouc [ 5]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Arown 1:28.73  ... 25.25  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
24.08.23 CTB 2000s HCP 0 51 M Justum [ 5]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Great Art 2:04.06  ... 42.25  ..................................Chateaubriant
 22 days NAN  1599   56.5 M Marquette -2.5 [ 2] M Marquette - Alight (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 29/08/22 (382 Days)



6  Greatel (fr) Total: 17-1-2-1 Turf: 16-1-2-1 Good: 10-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-1-0
Stakes:$19,312 (B): 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-fr-f   Pedro The Great (USA) -- Sitelle (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-0
T Poche Wins: 1400 Places: 900-1400 . Owner: F Leclercq

30.06.23 CLA 1800g HCP 45 59 H Lebouc [ 14]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Spirit Cutter 1:51.80  ..... 9.00  .................................. Clairefontaine
21.08.23 CLA 1600g HCP 50 54.5 H Lebouc [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 14 Close To You 1:38.00  ..... 5.56  .................................. Clairefontaine
08.09.23 STC 1600g HCP 10 55 H Lebouc [ 7]  - - 11 ($ --) 11 Ghrainne 1:39.70  ... 18.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
  7 days NAN  1599   54.5 M Berto [ 3] B M Berto - Greatel (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 11/06/22 (461 Days)

7  Almond Chouquette (fr) Total: 8-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$2,777 (NG): 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3bay-fr-f   Almanzor -- Minted (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 2-0-0-0
Pier Menard Owner: T Lines

02.07.23 DEA 1400s HCP 35 56.5 H Lebouc [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Villa Celina 1:27.10  ..... 1.88  ......................................... Deauville
28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 23 54.5 A Madamet [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Arown 1:28.73  ... 15.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
27.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 0 57 A Pouchin [ 8]  - - 15 ($ --) 16 Symbole 1:22.94  ... 14.31  ......................................... Deauville
 19 days NAN  1599   54.5 L Roussel [ 7] L Roussel - Almond Chouquette (fr): 0-0-0-0  
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FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$19,000 De L’arc Atlantique Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 26/03/2013 Country Girl C Grosbois 56.5kg 1:09.00

1600m
NANTES Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 016601
 2 954213
 3 123988
 4 454979
 5 325641
 6 992116
 7 984354
 8 001956
 9 089539
 10 213230
 11 862698
 12 306501

Zaya De La Plata (fr)
My Black Lady (fr)
Montigny (fr)
Le Sicilien (fr)
Delta Spirit (fr)
Predetermined
On Lockdown (fr)
Zaahir (fr)
Coaster (fr)
Aintreegirl (fr)
Spinning Mist
Stranger (fr)

 35-5-3-2
 18-2-1-2
 15-1-1-2
 7-1-0-0
 35-3-6-3
 75-8-9-4
 10-1-0-2
 64-7-3-5
 12-1-0-1
 29-1-4-5
 62-9-6-3
 64-5-6-6

 $61,618 6 fr-m 62.5 [ 12] 
 $34,368 4 fr-m 62.5 [ 6] 
 $18,542 4 fr-g 57 [ 4] 
 $22,784 4 fr-g 57 [ 8] 
 $75,114 6 fr-g 56.5 [ 7] 
 $121,594 10 ire-g 56.5 [ 3] 
 $15,908 4 fr-g 55 [ 9] B
 $75,528 7 fr-g 54 [ 5] 
 $12,190 4 fr-g 54 [ 2] B
 $32,983 6 fr-m 52.5 [ 11] 
 $98,347 6 uk-m 52 [ 10] B
 $80,029 6 fr-g 51 [ 1] 

T Blanchouin -2.5
H Journiac
M Eon -1.5
P Remoue -2.5

C Raimbault -2.5
Alex Roussel
D Boche
H Lebouc
M Berto
A Bernard
L Oger -1.5
C Poirier -1.5

14.4%
8.6%
7.2%

--%
3.8%

11.4%
8.0%
8.6%
6.3%
2.8%
7.4%
6.1%

J Boisnard
J Boisnard
A Fouassier
A Fouassier
L Gadbin
J Bertin
L Gadbin
L Guilloux
T Poche
F Foucher
Remy Nerbonne
B Legros

16.3%
16.3%

9.9%
9.9%

10.0%
9.1%

10.0%
2.8%
6.7%
7.4%
0.0%
6.2%

 64 64 +10
 -- -- -64
 -- -- -30
 -- -- -36

 77 77 +38
 73 50 +14
 -- -- -17
 67 67 +30

 -- -- -28
 -- -- -22
 -- -- -5
 65 65 +65

 14-4-1-2
 5-1-1-1
 4-0-0-2
 1-0-0-0
 17-0-3-2
 16-2-1-0
 4-0-0-2
 38-7-1-4
 0-0-0-0
 15-0-3-2
 24-4-3-1
 19-3-2-0

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
O

R
M

F
O

FF
O

F
O

F
A

S
F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  NANTES  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 5 Delta Spirit (fr)
 1 Zaya De La Plata (fr)
 2 My Black Lady (fr)
 10 Aintreegirl (fr)

-------------------------------------- 12 Stranger (fr) 50%
2 My Black Lady (fr) 44%
10 Aintreegirl (fr) 44%
6 Predetermined 33%
8 Zaahir (fr) 27%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Delta Spirit (fr) Has dropped to an attractive handicap value (27) and is already a proven performer in Class 3 handicaps. 
Winning chance. Zaya De La Plata (fr) Confirmed on the Nantes layout and has proven very effective over this distance. Should be in the 
shake-up. My Black Lady (fr) Irreproachable since the turn of the year and in three outings at this venue has won and as well as finished 3rd 
and 4th. Keep safe. Aintreegirl (fr) Another in the lineup to have dropped to an attractive handicap value. Should be competitive in a race of 
this nature.

1  Zaya De La Plata (fr) Total: 35-5-3-2 Turf: 32-4-3-2 Good: 14-3-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$61,618 (NG): 35-5-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 3-0-0-2 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Rio De La Plata (USA) -- Zayade (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 18-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 14-4-1-2
J Boisnard Wins: 1400 1600(4) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: T Tailleur

18.07.23 VIC 1400g HCP 50 58 T Blanchouin [ 15]  - - 6 ($ --) 17 I Dare 1:24.47  ..... 2.88  ...............................................Vichy
28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 26 59.5 T Blanchouin [ 8]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Light Wakeup 1:27.15  ..... 8.75  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
20.08.23 LAL 1400s HCP 54 58 T Blanchouin [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 L’air Du Temps 1:23.38  ..... 0.06  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 26 days NAN  1599  64 62.5 T Blanchouin -2.5 [ 12] T Blanchouin - Zaya De La Plata (fr): 19-5-1-1   Last Win: 20/08/23 (26 Days)

2  My Black Lady (fr) Total: 18-2-1-2 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Good: 10-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$34,368 (NG): 18-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 3-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Reliable Man (UK) -- Al Zubarah (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 9-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-1-1-1
J Boisnard Wins: 1300 1600 Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

16.06.23 CRO 1600g HCP 54 60.5 H Journiac [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Zaya De La Plata --- ---  ..... 0.75  ..............................................Craon
06.07.23 NAN 1600s HCP 46 57 H Journiac [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Ptit Pedro 1:38.40  ..... 0.06  ............................................ Nantes
22.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 64 61.5 T Blanchouin [ 16]  - - 3 ($ --) 15 Larno 1:39.62  ..... 0.31  ...............................................Vichy
 55 days NAN  1599   62.5 H Journiac [ 6] H Journiac - My Black Lady (fr): 13-1-1-1   Last Win: 06/07/23 (71 Days)

3  Montigny (fr) Total: 15-1-1-2 Turf: 12-0-1-2 Good: 9-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$18,542 (NG): 14-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Dream Ahead (USA) -- La Mouche (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-2
A Fouassier Wins: 1800 Places: 1500-1800 . Owner: G Augustin-Normand

27.04.23 LON 1400s HCP 29 60 S Pasquier [ 12]  - - 9 ($ --) 18 Jack O’boy 1:23.00  ..... 7.94  ..............................ParisLongchamp
28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 25 57.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Light Wakeup 1:27.15  ..... 7.69  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
13.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 30 60 S Pasquier [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 16 L’ienissei 1:28.52  ..... 5.19  ......................................... Deauville
 33 days NAN  1599   57 M Eon -1.5 [ 4] M Eon - Montigny (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/11/22 (296 Days)

4  Le Sicilien (fr) Total: 7-1-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-0 Good: 7-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$22,784 (NG): 7-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Le Havre (IRE) -- Pearly Empress (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1500 Places: 1500 . Owner: Chris Stefan Racing

04.08.22 DEA 1600g HCP 0 57 T Bachelot [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 God Blessing 1:38.74  ... 15.00  ......................................... Deauville
13.05.23 LYO 2000g HCP 2 56 A Pouchin [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Dannsa Flora 2:21.95  ... 18.31  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
26.05.23 COM 1800g HCP 36 56 A Pouchin [ 11]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Selket 1:47.37  ..... 6.25  ......................................Compiegne
112 days NAN  1599   57 P Remoue -2.5 [ 8] P Remoue - Le Sicilien (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/11/21 (660 Days)

5  Delta Spirit (fr) Total: 35-3-6-3 Turf: 35-3-6-3 Good: 19-0-4-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$75,114 (NG): 34-3-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

6bay f.-fr-g   George Vancouver (USA) -- Royal Merit (FR) Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 7-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 14-2-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 17-0-3-2
L Gadbin Wins: 1300 2000(2) Places: 1100-2000 . Owner: B Foucher/f Flais/p Lemasson

18.07.23 SML 1800g HCP 24 57 C Raimbault [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Valyrian Steel --- ---  ... 12.69  .......................................Saint-Malo
04.08.23 SML 1800g HCP 16 53 C Raimbault [ 3]  - - 4 ($ --) 10 Endless Chain 1:53.84  ..... 6.31  .......................................Saint-Malo
24.08.23 CTB 2000s HCP 39 53 C Raimbault [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 10 Cannello 1:59.15  ..... 0.12  ..................................Chateaubriant
 22 days NAN  1599  77 56.5 C Raimbault -2.5 [ 7] C Raimbault - Delta Spirit (fr): 5-1-0-0   Last Win: 24/08/23 (22 Days)



6  Predetermined Total: 75-8-9-4 Turf: 61-8-8-4 Good: 38-7-6-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 11-0-2-1
Stakes:$121,594 (NG): 69-8-8-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 3-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

10bay-ire-g   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Queen Bodicea (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 27-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 29-1-1-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 16-2-1-0
J Bertin Wins: 1100 1200 1300 1400(3) 1600(2) Places: 1100-1600 . Owner: J Bertin

08.05.23 LAL 1400g HCP 32 59 A Bourgeais [ 8]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Star Luce 1:27.67  ..... 0.06  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
24.05.23 LEN 1400g HCP 0 59.5 A Bourgeais [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 The Time 1:24.40  ..... 0.75  ..........................................Le Mans
15.06.23 LAL 1400g HCP 36 62.5 H Lebouc [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Greggy 1:23.62  ..... 4.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 92 days NAN  1599  50 56.5 Alex Roussel [ 3] Alex Roussel - Predetermined: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/05/23 (114 Days)

7  On Lockdown (fr) Total: 10-1-0-2 Turf: 8-1-0-2 Good: 8-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$15,908 (B): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4grey-fr-g   Elusive City (USA) -- Pax Mina (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-2
L Gadbin Wins: 1800 Places: 1600-1800 . Owner: C Videment/ T Lecoustre

20.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 31 53 C Raimbault [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Muelheimer Perle 1:39.57  ..... 1.00  ...............................................Vichy
04.08.23 SML 1800g HCP 13 57 D Boche [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Endless Chain 1:53.84  ... 10.31  .......................................Saint-Malo
15.08.23 VIC 1400g HCP 17 53 C Raimbault [ 4] B - - 4 ($ --) 8 Azur As Well 1:29.50  ..... 0.94  ...............................................Vichy
 31 days NAN  1599   55 D Boche [ 9] B D Boche - On Lockdown (fr): 3-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/07/22 (441 Days)

8  Zaahir (fr) Total: 64-7-3-5 Turf: 49-4-3-2 Good: 28-6-2-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$75,528 (NG): 61-7-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 5-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Ampersand (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-1-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 38-7-1-4
L Guilloux Wins: 1600(7) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: L guilloux

06.07.23 NAN 1600s HCP 18 51 H Lebouc [ 7]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 My Black Lady 1:38.40  ..... 5.31  ............................................ Nantes
17.07.23 CTB 2000s HCP 37 52 H Lebouc [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Baby George 2:02.63  ..... 3.00  ..................................Chateaubriant
22.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 37 56 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Aiguiere D’argent 1:43.80  ..... 1.31  ......................................... Deauville
 24 days NAN  1599  67 54 H Lebouc [ 5] H Lebouc - Zaahir (fr): 13-1-1-0   Last Win: 16/06/23 (91 Days)

9  Coaster (fr) Total: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 10-1-0-1 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$12,190 (B): 3-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Recorder (UK) -- Clear Coast (IRE) Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
T Poche Wins: 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Mme S Bertin

21.07.23 VIC 1800s HCP 46 56 A Madamet [ 3] B - - 5 ($ --) 12 Mystery 1:57.65  ..... 1.94  ...............................................Vichy
17.08.23 SML 1800s HCP 47 59 A Madamet [ 2] B - - 3 ($ --) 10 Cannello 1:56.59  ..... 0.12  .......................................Saint-Malo
03.09.23 LON 1800g HCP 28 57.5 A Pouchin [ 4] B - - 9 ($ --) 13 In Paradise 1:50.91  ..... 7.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 12 days NAN  1599   54 M Berto [ 2] B M Berto - Coaster (fr): 3-1-0-0   Last Win: 23/07/22 (419 Days)

10 Aintreegirl (fr) Total: 29-1-4-5 Turf: 22-1-4-5 Good: 17-0-1-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$32,983 (NG): 29-1-4-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 3-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay f.-fr-m   Masterstroke (USA) -- Petrolina (GER) Fav: 1-0-0-1 52-54kg: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-3-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 15-0-3-2
F Foucher Wins: 1800 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ecurie R E

22.10.22 STC 2000h HCP 48 60 M Barzalona [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Mabawi 2:22.82  ..... 0.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
22.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 34 60 Alex Roussel [ 13]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Hurricane Light 1:44.20  ..... 0.25  ......................................... Deauville
03.09.23 LON 1800g HCP 22 56 F Veron [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 13 In Paradise 1:50.91  ..... 7.94  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 12 days NAN  1599   52.5 A Bernard [ 11] A Bernard - Aintreegirl (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/09/22 (360 Days)

11 Spinning Mist Total: 62-9-6-3 Turf: 44-7-3-2 Good: 40-7-4-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-0-0-0
Stakes:$98,347 (B): 47-6-6-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-uk-m   Toronado (IRE) -- Rhagori (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 21-2-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 24-4-3-1
Remy Nerbonne Wins: 1100(2) 1200 1600(4) 1800 2000 Places: 1100-2000 . Owner: Mme C Braire

12.04.23 SEN 1400h HCP 27 53 H Lebouc [ 9] B - - 6 ($ --) 11 Jordan Baker 1:33.97  ..... 7.19  ......................... Senonnes-Pouance
25.04.23 AGT 1800g HCP 32 60 H Lebouc [ 6] B - - 9 ($ --) 14 Rihama 2:01.90  ..... 8.25  ......................................... Argentan
28.08.23 AGT 1300s HCP 5 58 M Marquette [ 4] B - - 8 ($ --) 8 Oyapock 1:19.50  ... 13.06  ......................................... Argentan
 18 days NAN  1599   52 L Oger -1.5 [ 10] B L Oger - Spinning Mist: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 13/01/23 (245 Days)

12 Stranger (fr) Total: 64-5-6-6 Turf: 51-5-6-6 Good: 28-2-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-1-1
Stakes:$80,029 (NG): 64-5-6-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Al Zarqa (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 33-3-3-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 19-3-2-0
B Legros Wins: 1400(2) 1600(3) Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: G Paillusson

08.05.23 LAL 1400g HCP 20 57 C Le Gland [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 14  1:27.67  ..... 2.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
14.05.23 LON 1400h HCP 25 57 S Planque [ 9]  - - 10 ($ --) 16 Salsa Chic 1:22.42  ..... 6.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
24.05.23 LEN 1400g HCP 0 59 C Le Gland [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Dandy Cool 1:23.39  ..... 1.50  ..........................................Le Mans
114 days NAN  1599  65 51 C Poirier -1.5 [ 1] C Poirier - Stranger (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 24/05/23 (114 Days)



5
7:40 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$30,000 Ortie Blanche Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 30/06/2019 Headman J Watson 57.5kg 2:02.66

2000m
SAINT-CLOUD Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2000m
 1  
 2  
 3  
 4  
 5  
 6  
 7  
 8  

Djoe (fr)
Dempy (fr)
Beau Prince (fr)
Marche D’aligre (fr)
Italian Flight (fr)
Auteur
Rose Jaipur (fr)
Royal Rosi (ger)

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0

 $0 2 fr-g 58 [ 3] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 1] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 7] B
 $0 2 fr-g 58 [ 6] 
 $0 2 fr-c 58 [ 5] 
 $0 2 uk-c 58 [ 4] 
 $0 2 fr-f 56.5 [ 2] 
 $0 2 ger-f 56.5 [ 8] 

I Mendizabal
L Boisseau
A Pouchin
M Barzalona
P Cheyer -1.5
M Guyon
C Lecoeuvre
A Molins -1.5

9.1%
4.1%

11.5%
19.0%

6.0%
17.4%

8.8%
5.8%

H Boujardine
Mlle V Head
E Libaud
L Gadbin
Y Fouin
C Ferland
H F Devin
N Clement

15.8%
8.6%
6.2%

10.0%
8.6%

15.0%
16.5%
14.8%

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  SAINT-CLOUD  2000M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2000M
 6 Auteur
 8 Royal Rosi (ger)
 7 Rose Jaipur (fr)
 4 Marche D’aligre (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Auteur Newcomer by Lope De Vega, should be too smart for his rivals. Watch the betting. Royal Rosi (ger) Filly by Holy 
Roman Emperor, has been supplemented for this debut run. From a respectable trainer who knows the time of day. Market can guide. Rose 
Jaipur (fr) Newcomer by Doctor Dino, hails from a shrewd handler. Can play a lead role on her debut. Monitor the betting. Marche D’aligre 
(fr) Gelded son of Seahenge, with Barzalona booked to ride. Ought to be on the premises. Market can be informative.

1  Djoe (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Cloth Of Stars (IRE) -- Loshad (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
H Boujardine Owner: H Boujardine

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   58 I Mendizabal [ 3] I Mendizabal - Djoe (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Dempy (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-c   Intello (GER) -- Sextine (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle V Head Owner: D Bonilla/r Capozzi/mme M Blanc

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   58 L Boisseau [ 1] L Boisseau - Dempy (fr): 0-0-0-0  

3  Beau Prince (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2chestnut-fr-c   Prince Gibraltar -- Barouda (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
E Libaud Owner: Ecurie Gribomont / Mme E Mongin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   58 A Pouchin [ 7] B A Pouchin - Beau Prince (fr): 0-0-0-0  

4  Marche D’aligre (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-g   Seahenge (USA) -- Simplon (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
L Gadbin Owner: Ecurie X

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   58 M Barzalona [ 6] M Barzalona - Marche D’aligre (fr): 0-0-0-0  

5  Italian Flight (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2grey-fr-c   Vol De Nuit (UK) -- Aspetta E Spera (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
Y Fouin Owner: Y Y Fouin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   58 P Cheyer -1.5 [ 5] Perrine Cheyer - Italian Flight (fr): 0-0-0-0  



6  Auteur Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2-uk-c   Lope De Vega (IRE) -- Sapphire Pendant (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
C Ferland Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   58 M Guyon [ 4] M Guyon - Auteur: 0-0-0-0  

7  Rose Jaipur (fr) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay-fr-f   Doctor Dino -- Affaire De Moeurs (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
H F Devin Owner: Mme H Devin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   56.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 2] C Lecoeuvre - Rose Jaipur (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Royal Rosi (ger) Total: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Good: 0-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

2bay f.-ger-f   Holy Roman Emperor (IRE) -- Rosinante (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2000m: 0-0-0-0
N Clement Owner: Mme S Thayer

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
         STC  2000   56.5 A Molins -1.5 [ 8] A Molins - Royal Rosi (ger): 0-0-0-0  



6
7:57 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$19,000 De La Cote D’amour Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: --

3700m
NANTES Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 3700m
 1 164616
 2 031120
 3 455768
 4 476747
 5 788031
 6 485535
 7 465099
 8 190690
 9 307450

Armenio (fr)
Cannello (fr)
Halimi (ire)
Fetarde (fr)
Concerto (fr)
Angelo Dream
Argyron (ire)
Kiroz (fr)
Stormy Bay (fr)

 22-3-1-4
 39-3-6-2
 43-6-5-8
 27-0-4-4
 21-2-1-2
 43-8-7-5
 38-4-3-4
 41-5-2-4
 7-0-0-1

 $48,126 5 fr-g 61.5 [ 9] 
 $57,224 7 fr-g 59 [ 7] B
 $191,738 7 ire-g 58 [ 6] B
 $35,148 5 fr-m 56.5 [ 1] 
 $27,889 4 fr-g 54 [ 8] 
 $147,489 10 fr-g 53 [ 4] 
 $86,668 7 ire-g 52.5 [ 5] 
 $61,091 7 fr-h 52.5 [ 3] 
 $3,331 4 fr-m 51 [ 2] V

D Boche
H Lebouc
F Satalia -1.5
Alex Roussel
C Poirier -1.5
J Guillochon
M Eon -0.5
L Oger -1.5

A Bernard

8.0%
8.6%
1.9%

11.4%
6.1%
5.2%
7.2%
7.4%
2.8%

N Paysan
T Poche
D Satalia
N Leenders
A Fouassier
L Edon
L Viel
D Mahe
M Lelievre

5.3%
6.7%
9.0%
6.8%
9.9%
7.9%

10.1%
6.7%
0.0%

 -- -- -71
 -- -- -37
 96 94 +67
 -- -- 
 -- -- -56
 81 81 +31
 -- -- -49
 59 59 +29

 -- -- -39

 1-1-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 0-0-0-0
 4-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  NANTES  3700M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 3700M
 1 Armenio (fr)
 6 Angelo Dream
 2 Cannello (fr)
 4 Fetarde (fr)

-------------------------------------- 6 Angelo Dream 52%
1 Armenio (fr) 33%
2 Cannello (fr) 28%
8 Kiroz (fr) 26%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Armenio (fr) Maintaining a respectable level of form/consistency and did win at this course in the spring, so should play a 
leading role. Angelo Dream Has won three times at this course and has finished 2nd as well as 3rd on three occasions in his nine outings 
here. Obvious contender. Cannello (fr) Already a winner on this Nantes layout and has also proven himself over this track and trip. Keep 
safe. Fetarde (fr) Has little margin at this handicap value but remains consistent/competitive at this level and has no stamina doubts over this 
trip. Respect.

1  Armenio (fr) Total: 22-3-1-4 Turf: 22-3-1-4 Good: 11-1-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 10th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$48,126 (NG): 22-3-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 5-1-0-2 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

5chestnut-fr-g   Thewayyouare (USA) -- Armee D’orient (FR)Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 14-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-2-1-2 Best Time:-- --3700m: 1-1-0-0
N Paysan Wins: 2400 3000 3600 Places: 2400-3600 . Owner: P Devillard

08.07.23 STC 3000s HCP 78 68.5 Mr M Denuault [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Paper Trophy 3:23.18  ..... 3.38  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
25.07.23 LAL 3000s HCP 62 57.5 D Boche [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 8 Russian Twist 3:31.22  ..... 2.00  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
22.08.23 DEA 3200g HCP 71 59.5 D Boche [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 13 Bonaparte Sizing 3:30.91  ..... 3.56  ......................................... Deauville
 24 days NAN  3700   61.5 D Boche [ 9] D Boche - Armenio (fr): 8-2-0-1   Last Win: 25/07/23 (52 Days)

2  Cannello (fr) Total: 39-3-6-2 Turf: 31-3-6-2 Good: 15-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$57,224 (B): 29-3-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 6-1-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-g   Dragon Dancer (UK) -- Candie Baie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 25-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 20-2-5-1 Best Time:-- --3700m: 1-0-0-0
T Poche Wins: 1800 2200 2400 Places: 1800-3400 . Owner: D Poche

17.08.23 SML 1800s HCP 49 60 H Lebouc [ 7] B - - 1 ($ --) 10 On Y Va 1:56.59  ..... 0.06  .......................................Saint-Malo
24.08.23 CTB 2000s HCP 47 57 M Berto [ 8] B - - 2 ($ --) 10 Delta Spirit 1:59.15  ..... 0.12  ..................................Chateaubriant
03.09.23 LON 2400g HCP 37 56 T Bachelot [ 10] B - - 13 ($ --) 16 Just Light 2:31.75  ..... 6.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 12 days NAN  3700   59 H Lebouc [ 7] B H Lebouc - Cannello (fr): 6-2-0-1   Last Win: 17/08/23 (29 Days)

3  Halimi (ire) Total: 43-6-5-8 Turf: 24-2-2-4 Good: 19-3-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 3-1-0-2
Stakes:$191,738 (B): 6-1-0-2 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7baybrown-ire-g   Teofilo (IRE) -- Vincennes (UK) Fav: 2-0-0-1 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-3 Best Time:-- --3700m: 0-0-0-0
D Satalia Wins: 2400 2600 3300 Places: 2000-3300 . Owner: Mme Mt Gonzalez Llano

14.08.23 CLA 2400g HCP 54 57.5 F Satalia [ 9] B - - 7 ($ --) 8 Breath Of Fire 2:34.80  ..... 4.88  .................................. Clairefontaine
30.08.23 COM 2400g HCP 17 57.5 F Satalia [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Quick Flash 2:45.66  ... 13.81  ......................................Compiegne
10.09.23 NCY 3000g HCP 27 59 F Satalia [ 2]  - - 8 ($ --) 12 Deep Space 3:14.75  ..... 9.62  ............................................. Nancy
  5 days NAN  3700  94 58 F Satalia -1.5 [ 6] B F Satalia - Halimi (ire): 4-0-0-0   Last Win: 26/02/23 (201 Days)

4  Fetarde (fr) Total: 27-0-4-4 Turf: 22-0-3-4 Good: 16-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-0-0-0
Stakes:$35,148 (NG): 26-0-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-m   Spider Flight -- English (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-3 Best Time:-- --3700m: 0-0-0-0
N Leenders Places: 1600-3000 . Owner: Jm Angles

07.01.23 DEA 3400s HCP 75 57 H Lebouc [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 11 Princess Anne 3:48.13  ..... 5.19  ......................................... Deauville
26.01.23 POR 3000s HCP 70 59 A Bourgeais [ 6]  - - 4 ($ --) 12 Khazar Lises 3:19.41  ..... 2.81  .........................................Pornichet
06.08.23 LAL 3000s HCP 0 54.5 H Lebouc [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Stelvio 3:20.25  ... 30.31  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 40 days NAN  3700   56.5 Alex Roussel [ 1] Alex Roussel - Fetarde (fr): 5-0-0-1  

5  Concerto (fr) Total: 21-2-1-2 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Good: 12-0-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$27,889 (NG): 19-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   Ultra (IRE) -- Vigee Le Brun (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --3700m: 0-0-0-0
A Fouassier Wins: 1800 2800 Places: 1800-2800 . Owner: Vda Transport Solutions

06.07.23 LON 2200s HCP 44 58 J Lacroix [ 12]  - - 14 ($ --) 16 Sotoun 2:27.81  ... 10.19  ..............................ParisLongchamp
04.08.23 SML 2400g HCP 35 54 J Lacroix [ 1]  - - 3 ($ --) 7 Cannello 2:48.40  ..... 1.12  .......................................Saint-Malo
28.08.23 AGT 2800s HCP 56 56 C Poirier [ 4]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Civnyan 3:16.60  ..... 0.50  ......................................... Argentan
 18 days NAN  3700   54 C Poirier -1.5 [ 8] C Poirier - Concerto (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 28/08/23 (18 Days)



6  Angelo Dream Total: 43-8-7-5 Turf: 30-6-6-4 Good: 13-2-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 10-1-2-0
Stakes:$147,489 (NG): 33-6-6-4 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Nantes: 9-3-1-3 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

10bay-fr-g   Palace Episode (USA) -- Angel Mara (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-3-5-1 Best Time:-- --3700m: 0-0-0-0
L Edon Wins: 2200 2400(3) 3000(2) Places: 2200-3400 . Owner: L Edon

29.04.23 LEN 2200s HCP 39 56 J Guillochon [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 11 Ikare 2:28.98  ..... 3.06  ..........................................Le Mans
17.05.23 CTB 2600g HCP 0 57 J Guillochon [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 9 Devilla 2:58.34  ..... 5.00  ..................................Chateaubriant
15.06.23 LAL 3000g HCP 50 57.5 S Saadi [ 3]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Russian Twist 3:14.64  ..... 5.94  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
 92 days NAN  3700  81 53 J Guillochon [ 4] J Guillochon - Angelo Dream: 22-3-5-4   Last Win: 09/06/20 (1193 Days)

7  Argyron (ire) Total: 38-4-3-4 Turf: 32-3-3-4 Good: 19-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 7-1-2-0
Stakes:$86,668 (NG): 36-3-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7chestnut-ire-g   Iffraaj (UK) -- Alkania (UK) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-2-4 Best Time:-- --3700m: 0-0-0-0
L Viel Wins: 1600 2000 2600 Places: 1600-2600 . Owner: J Uzel/py Charier/v Jerome

26.02.23 MCC 2400g HCP 0 59.5 M Justum [ 6]  - - 10 ($ --) 14 Brokeback Mountain 2:30.25  ... 50.00  .......................................Machecoul
14.06.23 STC 2400g HCP 59 54.5 A Madamet [ 8]  - - 9 ($ --) 12 Anecdotic 2:48.42  ..... 6.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
02.09.23 CRO 2400g HCP 49 60 M Carney [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Ruudje 2:35.19  ..... 9.00  ..............................................Craon
 13 days NAN  3700   52.5 M Eon -.5 [ 5] M Eon - Argyron (ire): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 15/01/21 (973 Days)

8  Kiroz (fr) Total: 41-5-2-4 Turf: 39-5-2-4 Good: 12-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 9-1-1-0
Stakes:$61,091 (NG): 40-5-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 9-1-1-2 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

7bay-fr-h   Marshall -- Belle Americaine (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 28-5-1-4 Best Time:-- --3700m: 4-0-1-0
D Mahe Wins: 2400 2800 3000(2) 4000 Places: 2200-4000 . Owner: D Mahe

06.05.23 NAN 3600g HCP 37 54.5 Y Barille [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Armenio 4:04.25  ... 11.62  ............................................ Nantes
17.05.23 VIC 3000s HCP 0 52.5 L Oger [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 10 High Hope 3:17.21  ... 22.62  ...............................................Vichy
08.06.23 LON 2800g HCP 30 56.5 Y Barille [ 13]  - - 17 ($ --) 18 Jardin Bleu 3:02.48  ... 11.88  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 99 days NAN  3700  59 52.5 L Oger -1.5 [ 3] L Oger - Kiroz (fr): 13-2-0-1   Last Win: 20/11/22 (299 Days)

9  Stormy Bay (fr) Total: 7-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Good: 3-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$3,331 (NG): 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Nantes: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-fr-m   Stormy Ocean -- Stiren Bay (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --3700m: 0-0-0-0
M Lelievre Places: 2400 . Owner: M Lelievre

06.07.23 NAN 2400s HCP 18 57 Alex Roussel [ 3] B - - 4 ($ --) 10 Never Come Back 2:36.73  ..... 3.31  ............................................ Nantes
06.08.23 LAL 3000s HCP 42 59 Alex Roussel [ 6] B - - 5 ($ --) 13 Testipedro 3:29.66  ... 13.06  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
02.09.23 CRO 2400g HCP 39 58 Alex Roussel [ 15] B - - 13 ($ --) 16 Ruudje 2:35.19  ... 11.69  ..............................................Craon
 13 days NAN  3700   51 A Bernard [ 2] V A Bernard - Stormy Bay (fr): 0-0-0-0  



7
8:15 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$16,000 Bill Williamson Claiming Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 11/09/2020 Erasmo M Barzalona 58.5kg 1:24.10

1400m
SAINT-CLOUD Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1400m
 1 281241
 2 518157
 3 221005
 4 010000
 5 532574
 6 760500
 7 04
 8 604507

Big Boots
Inattendu (fr)
Fantabulous (ire)
Makilroy (fr)
Zenigata (fr)
Heartbeat (fr)
Aysen (fr)
Green Sea (fr)

 57-9-13-6
 66-9-7-1
 24-2-2-7
 32-3-3-6
 12-0-3-3
 28-3-1-2
 2-0-0-0
 10-0-1-1

 $169,063 7 ire-g 60 [ 6] 
 $169,347 7 fr-g 58 [ 4] 
 $46,337 4 ire-g 58 [ 2] 
 $55,165 4 fr-h 56 [ 1] V
 $17,745 4 fr-g 56 [ 5] 
 $52,413 5 fr-g 56 [ 3] 
 $1,008 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 8] 
 $9,356 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 7] 

A Vilchien -2.5
L Carboni -2.5
A Mosse -2.5
G Meury -2.5

E Verhestraeten -2.5
A Bentahar -2.5
B Flament -2.5
D Provost -2.5

4.9%
13.6%
10.2%

0.0%
7.8%

13.3%
0.0%

12.0%

W Hickst
Mlle A Budka
Mlle I Koplikova
N Caullery
B Koninck
S Cerulis
J C Bertin
G Doleuze

12.9%
9.0%
9.8%
8.6%
0.0%
7.0%
0.0%

14.0%

 75 75 +75
 88 88 +65
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- -56
 -- -- -16
 -- -- -50
 -- -- -30

 30-5-8-1
 15-0-1-1
 12-1-1-2
 3-0-0-1
 6-0-1-1
 14-2-1-0
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  SAINT-CLOUD  1400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1400M
 8 Green Sea (fr)
 1 Big Boots
 6 Heartbeat (fr)
 3 Fantabulous (ire)

-------------------------------------- 5 Zenigata (fr) 33%
2 Inattendu (fr) 22%
1 Big Boots 11%

1 Big Boots 36%
3 Fantabulous (ire) 19%
6 Heartbeat (fr) 19%
5 Zenigata (fr) 17%
4 Makilroy (fr) 11%

2 Inattendu (fr) 1:19.49
1 Big Boots 1:20.48
6 Heartbeat (fr) 1:21.80
8 Green Sea (fr) 1:22.70
3 Fantabulous (ire) 1:25.07

Race Preview: Green Sea (fr) Has plenty of ability, on favourable weight terms with the higher-rated rivals, she can score. Big Boots 
Scored over 1400m at Moulins last time in a claimer in late August. Live chance. Heartbeat (fr) Won over 1300m in a class 3 handicap last 
November. Is capable of a top three place if in the mood. Fantabulous (ire) 5th last time at Moulins behind BIG BOOTS (1) over 1400m in 
August. Can play a prominent role.

1  Big Boots Total: 57-9-13-6 Turf: 41-9-9-6 Good: 36-6-9-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 1-1-0-0
Stakes:$169,063 (NG): 55-9-13-6 Yielding: 1-1-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7br-ire-g   Society Rock (IRE) -- Dairy Herd (IRE) Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 25-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-4-4 Best Time: L 1:20.48g (60.0)1400m: 30-5-8-1
W Hickst Wins: 1000 1200 1300(2) 1400(5) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: Gwh  Schmitt

28.07.23 LAL 1400s HCP 50 60 C Pacaut [ 1]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Light Wakeup 1:27.15  ..... 0.75  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
10.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 0 59 C Pacaut [ 7]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Innovator 1:28.16  ..... 5.25  ......................................... Deauville
28.08.23 MLN 1400s HCP 0 58 C Pacaut [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Dream For All 1:27.90  ..... 1.50  ........................................... Moulins
 18 days STC  1400  75 60 A Vilchien -2.5 [ 6] A Vilchien - Big Boots: 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 28/08/23 (18 Days)

2  Inattendu (fr) Total: 66-9-7-1 Turf: 51-7-6-1 Good: 28-4-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 33rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$169,347 (NG): 62-9-6-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 3-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay f.-fr-g   Anodin (IRE) -- Suama (FR) Fav: 2-0-0-0 54-56kg: 16-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 34-5-4-1 Best Time: L 1:19.49g (57.0)1400m: 15-0-1-1
Mlle A Budka Wins: 1600(5) 1800(3) 2000 Places: 1300-2000 . Owner: M Marcade / Jm Appriou

20.07.23 VIC 2000s HCP 64 60.5 A Pouchin [ 5]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Mont Steele 2:07.87  ..... 0.25  ...............................................Vichy
31.07.23 DEP 1800h HCP 35 58 A Pouchin [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Come Say Hi 2:03.20  ... 12.50  ............................................ Dieppe
12.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 23 59.5 A Pouchin [ 3]  - - 7 ($ --) 10 Nights On Broadway 2:00.00  ..... 3.75  ......................................... Deauville
 34 days STC  1400  88 58 L Carboni -2.5 [ 4] L Carboni - Inattendu (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/07/23 (57 Days)

3  Fantabulous (ire) Total: 24-2-2-7 Turf: 13-1-1-2 Good: 15-1-1-6 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 3-1-0-1
Stakes:$46,337 (NG): 24-2-2-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-g   Olympic Glory (IRE) -- Moonlight Swing (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Best Time: L 1:25.07g (59.0)1400m: 12-1-1-2
Mlle I Koplikova Wins: 1300 1400 Places: 1300-1500 . Owner: Mme V Sefl

29.06.23 LON 1400g HCP 35 59 C Soumillon [ 4]  - - 14 ($ --) 14 Shielding 1:20.97  ... 10.25  ..............................ParisLongchamp
15.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 42 59 A Lemaitre [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 13 Bastiano 1:28.77  ..... 7.88  ......................................... Deauville
28.08.23 MLN 1400s HCP 0 56 A Lemaitre [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 9  1:27.90  ..... 3.31  ........................................... Moulins
 18 days STC  1400   58 A Mosse -2.5 [ 2] A Mosse - Fantabulous (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/02/23 (207 Days)

4  Makilroy (fr) Total: 32-3-3-6 Turf: 20-2-1-2 Good: 20-2-2-5 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$55,165 (NG): 32-3-3-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Attendu -- La Boheme (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-1-1 Best Time: L 1:31.19h (58.0)1400m: 3-0-0-1
N Caullery Wins: 1600(3) Places: 1300-2400 . Owner: N Caullery

09.04.23 LAL 2000s HCP 29 57 D Provost [ 11]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Orange Vif 2:16.51  ..... 6.50  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
28.04.23 CHA 1800s HCP 20 58.5 G Angius [ 5]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Oxalis 1:50.17  ..... 9.62  ..........................................Chantilly
14.05.23 LON 1400h HCP 0 58 S Maillot [ 1]  - - 16 ($ --) 16 Etel Du Ninian 1:21.77  ... 23.56  ..............................ParisLongchamp
124 days STC  1400   56 G Meury -2.5 [ 1] V G Meury - Makilroy (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/03/23 (187 Days)

5  Zenigata (fr) Total: 12-0-3-3 Turf: 11-0-3-3 Good: 8-0-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-0-1-1
Stakes:$17,745 (NG): 12-0-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Rajsaman -- Free Entry (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Best Time: C 1:26.02g (57.5)1400m: 6-0-1-1
B Koninck Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: F Maes

14.11.22 LEN 1400s HCP 14 58 M Velon [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Rosanne Du Gouet 1:26.70  ..... 9.62  ..........................................Le Mans
24.11.22 CHA 1600s HCP 61 58 M Velon [ 12]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Sicilia 1:38.00  ..... 3.62  ..........................................Chantilly
23.08.23 DEP 1400g HCP 56 59 E Verhestraeten [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Tour D’echelle 1:25.90  ..... 1.38  ............................................ Dieppe
 23 days STC  1400   56 E Verhestraeten -2.5 [ 5] E Verhestraeten - Zenigata (fr): 2-0-0-1  



6  Heartbeat (fr) Total: 28-3-1-2 Turf: 14-2-1-1 Good: 20-1-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$52,413 (NG): 14-2-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5grey-fr-g   Dabirsim -- Hesione (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-0-1 Best Time: L 1:21.80g (62.0)1400m: 14-2-1-0
S Cerulis Wins: 1300 1400(2) Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: M Motschmann

02.07.23 DEA 1400s HCP 17 54 J Marien [ 5] B - - 5 ($ --) 11 Rancon Royale 1:23.35  ..... 7.06  ......................................... Deauville
01.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 48 59.5 G Mosse [ 8] B - - 10 ($ --) 16 Viou 1:22.58  ..... 1.12  ......................................... Deauville
13.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 16 59.5 G Mosse [ 7] B - - 13 ($ --) 16 L’ienissei 1:28.52  ..... 9.62  ......................................... Deauville
 33 days STC  1400   56 A Bentahar -2.5 [ 3] A Bentahar - Heartbeat (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 22/11/22 (297 Days)

7  Aysen (fr) Total: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Good: 1-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$1,008 (NG): 2-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Lucayan -- Munibey (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1400m: 0-0-0-0
J C Bertin Owner: Jc Bertin

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
05.05.22 LYO 1600g HCP 0 56.5 F Blondel [ 7]  - - 10 ($ --) 11 Law Supreme 1:39.56  ... 20.25  ..................................... Lyon-Parilly
06.06.22 SDP 1800s HCP 50 57 A Orani [ 1]  - - 4 ($ --) 9 Maritot 1:52.20  ..... 3.25  ..........................Salon-De-Provence
466 days STC  1400   54.5 B Flament -2.5 [ 8] B Flament - Aysen (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Green Sea (fr) Total: 10-0-1-1 Turf: 5-0-0-1 Good: 8-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$9,356 (NG): 10-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4grey-fr-m   Outstrip (UK) -- Green Ridge (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time: D 1:22.70g (60.0)1400m: 2-0-0-0
G Doleuze Places: 1300-1600 . Owner: Mlle C Stephenson

01.08.23 DEA 1400s HCP 53 60 C Pacaut [ 14]  - - 5 ($ --) 16 Viou 1:22.58  ..... 0.31  ......................................... Deauville
15.08.23 DEA 1200g HCP 8 58.5 S Pasquier [ 10]  - - 12 ($ --) 16 Avrilomanoir 1:11.08  ... 14.56  ......................................... Deauville
29.08.23 DEP 1100s HCP 30 57.5 C Pacaut [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Scarface 1:04.80  ..... 4.94  ............................................ Dieppe
 17 days STC  1400   54.5 D Provost -2.5 [ 7] D Provost - Green Sea (fr): 1-0-0-0  



8
8:50 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$49,500 Grand Prix Des Anglo-arabes Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 08/07/2023 Westover R Hornby 58.5kg 2:25.46

2400m
SAINT-CLOUD Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 900696
 2 11536
 3 3
 4 8162
 5 117223
 6 1

Shekir (fr)
Bambala (fr)
Jorah De La Brunie (fr)
Electrik Jim (fr)
Crouzca (fr)
Celeris De Belayr (fr)

 7-0-0-0
 5-2-0-1
 1-0-0-1
 4-1-1-0
 7-3-2-1
 1-1-0-0

 $0 5 fr-g 59 [ 1] 
 $18,183 5 fr-m 57.5 [ 6] 
 $1,891 4 fr-g 55 [ 4] 
 $24,850 4 fr-h 55 [ 3] 
 $57,894 4 fr-m 54.5 [ 5] V
 $13,938 4 fr-m 53.5 [ 2] 

T Bachelot
A Gavilan
M Forest
G Sanchez
I Mendizabal
M Romary

11.8%
9.2%
5.4%
9.4%
9.1%
9.5%

D Morisson
D Guillemin
Mlle C Courtade
Mme J F Bernard
D Morisson
T Fourcy

6.9%
12.1%
11.5%

8.1%
6.9%

12.7%

 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 
 -- -- 

 7-0-0-0
 4-1-0-1
 0-0-0-0
 4-1-1-0
 5-1-2-1
 1-1-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  SAINT-CLOUD  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 4 Electrik Jim (fr)
 5 Crouzca (fr)
 6 Celeris De Belayr (fr)
 3 Jorah De La Brunie (fr)

-------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Electrik Jim (fr) Good 2nd last time at La Teste over 2400m in late July. Sets the standard. Crouzca (fr) 3rd last time at La 
Teste in the same race as ELECTRIK JIM (4) is 0.5kg worse off at the weights today. Needs more but is in the mix. Shekir (fr) Winner of last 
two starts the latter over 2400m in mid-August at La Teste. Cannot be overlooked. Jorah De La Brunie (fr) Might benefit from this return run 
off an absence.

1  Shekir (fr) Total: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Good: 4-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-fr-g   Shrek -- True Princess (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 7-0-0-0
D Morisson Owner: Ecurie Biraben

23.04.23 TOU 2400h HCP 0 59 E Revolte [ 3]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Wonder Chop Aa 2:31.70  ..... 9.81  ......................................... Toulouse
23.06.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 59.5 E Revolte [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Jonnimi Aa 2:38.78  ... 32.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
24.07.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 59 M Meyer [ 5]  - - 6 ($ --) 10 Jonnimi Aa 2:33.10  ..... 7.00  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 53 days STC  2399   59 T Bachelot [ 1] T Bachelot - Shekir (fr): 0-0-0-0  

2  Bambala (fr) Total: 5-2-0-1 Turf: 5-2-0-1 Good: 2-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$18,183 (NG): 5-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-m   Shrek -- Bamileke (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-1-0-1
D Guillemin Wins: 2200 2400 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: Haras Du Hoguenet

28.05.22 BLB 2400s HCP 0 57.5 Lily Le Pemp [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Calife De Paulhac Aa 2:36.72  ..... 6.56  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
16.06.22 LAT 2400g HCP 0 58 Lily Le Pemp [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 8 Calife De Paulhac Aa 2:35.80  ..... 4.56  ............................ La Teste de Buch
18.08.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 61.5 A Gavilan [ 1]  - - 6 ($ --) 7 Celeris De Belayr Aa 2:42.04  ..... 3.62  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 28 days STC  2399   57.5 A Gavilan [ 6] A Gavilan - Bambala (fr): 2-1-0-0   Last Win: 18/03/22 (546 Days)

3  Jorah De La Brunie (fr) Total: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Good: 1-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$1,891 (NG): 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   Savoir Vivre (IRE) -- Ceres De La Brunie (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
Mlle C Courtade Places: 2200 . Owner: G Leca/f Lestrade

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
28.08.22 MDM 2200g HCP 0 55.5 M Forest [ 7]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Hortense De Gane Aa 2:18.40  ..... 7.75  ..............................Mont De Marsan
383 days STC  2399   55 M Forest [ 4] M Forest - Jorah De La Brunie (fr): 1-0-0-1  

4  Electrik Jim (fr) Total: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Good: 3-1-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$24,850 (NG): 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-h   Carghese Des Landes -- Nopanicjim (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 4-1-1-0
Mme J F Bernard Wins: 2400 Places: 2400 . Owner: Mlle Step Genet

27.05.23 BLB 2400g HCP 0 55.5 G Sanchez [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Crouzca Aa 2:37.25  ..... 2.50  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
23.06.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 55.5 G Sanchez [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Jonnimi Aa 2:38.78  ..... 9.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
24.07.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 56 G Sanchez [ 9]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Jonnimi Aa 2:33.10  ..... 1.75  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 53 days STC  2399   55 G Sanchez [ 3] G Sanchez - Electrik Jim (fr): 3-1-1-0   Last Win: 27/05/23 (111 Days)

5  Crouzca (fr) Total: 7-3-2-1 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Good: 4-1-2-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 2-2-0-0
Stakes:$57,894 (NG): 7-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Scalo (UK) -- Coisic (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 5-1-2-1
D Morisson Wins: 2200(2) 2400 Places: 2200-2400 . Owner: Mme C Bellot

27.05.23 BLB 2400g HCP 0 55 V Seguy [ 3]  - - 2 ($ --) 9 Electrik Jim Aa 2:37.25  ..... 2.50  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
23.06.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 54 I Mendizabal [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 11 Jonnimi Aa 2:38.78  ..... 1.75  ............................ La Teste de Buch
24.07.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 56.5 A Crastus [ 8]  - - 3 ($ --) 10 Jonnimi Aa 2:33.10  ..... 3.75  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 53 days STC  2399   54.5 I Mendizabal [ 5] V I Mendizabal - Crouzca (fr): 5-3-1-0   Last Win: 25/03/23 (174 Days)

6  Celeris De Belayr (fr) Total: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Good: 1-1-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,938 (NG): 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-m   Fairplay Du Pecos -- Maeva Du Lac (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-1-0-0
T Fourcy Wins: 2400 Places: 2400 . Owner: T T Fourcy

-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
-- --- --   --- --      - - -  ----   --- ---   ...........   .......................................................
18.08.23 LAT 2400g HCP 0 54 M Romary [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Haldawyssa Aa 2:42.04  ..... 0.06  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 28 days STC  2399   53.5 M Romary [ 2] M Romary - Celeris De Belayr (fr): 1-1-0-0   Last Win: 18/08/23 (28 Days)



9
9:25 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$52,000 Des Tourelles Listed Stakes 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 08/07/2023 Westover R Hornby 58.5kg 2:25.46

2400m
SAINT-CLOUD Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2400m
 1 155815
 2 451723
 3 331579
 4 454135
 5 639232
 6 741026
 7 102121
 8 23141
 9 216145

La Mehana (fr)
Dancing Tango (ire)
Sea The Sky (ger)
Clemmie C (ire)
Grecian Slipper (ire)
Crystal Estrella
Babala (ire)
Mistral Star
Higgle

 10-4-1-0
 13-2-2-3
 8-2-0-2
 7-1-1-1
 10-1-2-3
 6-1-1-0
 7-3-2-1
 5-2-1-1
 6-2-1-0

 $89,031 4 fr-m 60.5 [ 4] 
 $43,511 4 ire-m 59 [ 8] 
 $61,759 4 ger-m 59 [ 7] 
 $14,706 4 ire-m 59 [ 3] 
 $32,848 4 ire-m 59 [ 9] B
 $13,290 4 uk-m 59 [ 2] 
 $68,411 4 ire-m 59 [ 1] 
 $34,296 3 uk-f 55.5 [ 6] 
 $40,221 3 uk-f 55.5 [ 5] 

C Demuro
C Soumillon
B Murzabayev
M Barzalona
A Lemaitre
T Bachelot
M Guyon
A Pouchin
A Madamet

13.7%
14.8%
10.9%
19.0%
10.4%
11.8%
17.4%
11.5%

9.1%

J C Rouget
J P O’brien
A Fabre
F Graffard
J P O’brien
A Wohler
A Fabre
H Morrison
C Laffon-Parias

23.0%
14.5%
21.0%
19.5%
14.5%
22.6%
21.0%
10.9%
16.6%

 107 102 -3
 89 100 +6
 109 109 +38
 81 81 +34

 94 94 +1
 90 90 +8
 -- -- -91
 88 88 -2

 -- -- -34

 2-1-0-0
 6-1-2-1
 3-0-0-2
 0-0-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 1-1-0-0
 3-1-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  SAINT-CLOUD  2400M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2400M
 7 Babala (ire)
 1 La Mehana (fr)
 2 Dancing Tango (ire)
 4 Clemmie C (ire)

-------------------------------------- 9 Higgle 50% -------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Babala (ire) Won last time over 2400m in mid-August at Clairefontaine in a Class 2 event. 2nd in a listed race before that. 
Leading chance. La Mehana (fr) 5th last time at Deauville in the Prix De Pomone (Gr.2) in late August. Won a listed race before that in June 
over 2400m. Contender. Dancing Tango (ire) 3rd last time at Cork (IRL) on August 18th over 2400m in a Group 3 event. Irish raider who 
cannot be discounted. Clemmie C (ire) 5th last time, 3rd before that in a Listed race at Le Lion D’Angers in May over 2000m. Can have a 
say.

1  La Mehana (fr) Total: 10-4-1-0 Turf: 9-4-0-0 Good: 7-3-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$89,031 (NG): 10-4-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Al Wukair (IRE) -- Oceanie (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 2-1-0-0
J C Rouget Wins: 2200 2400 2800(2) Places: 1600-2800 . Owner: Mlle S Fernandez-shaw Alvarez

07.05.23 LON 2800h HCP 72 56 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 9 Melo Melo 3:13.92  ... 14.38  ..............................ParisLongchamp
18.06.23 CHA 2400g HCP 102 57.5 C Demuro [ 11]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Sound Angela 2:30.98  ..... 2.50  ..........................................Chantilly
19.08.23 DEA 2400g HCP 105 59 C Demuro [ 1]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Melo Melo 2:48.22  ..... 2.00  ......................................... Deauville
 27 days STC  2399  102 60.5 C Demuro [ 4] C Demuro - La Mehana (fr): 10-4-1-0   Last Win: 18/06/23 (89 Days)

2  Dancing Tango (ire) Total: 13-2-2-3 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Good: 8-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 5th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$43,511 (NG): 10-2-2-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4b-ire-m   Camelot (UK) -- Dream Approach (IRE) Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 6-1-2-1
J P O’brien Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Fishdance Ltd

01.07.23 CUR 2000g HCP 79 63 M O’Sullivan [ 6]  - - 7 ($ --) 15 Alanya 2:09.06  ..... 6.19  .kept on one pace inside final furlong
29.07.23 CLA 2400s HCP 88 57 M Guyon [ 8]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Derida 2:30.10  ..... 0.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
18.08.23 CRK 2400s G3 94 61.5 D Mcmonagle [ 4]  - - 3 ($ --) 6 Term Of Endearment 2:54.63  ..... 4.75  .........................ran wellto press 2nd
 28 days STC  2399  100 59 C Soumillon [ 8] C Soumillon - Dancing Tango (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 01/06/23 (106 Days)

3  Sea The Sky (ger) Total: 8-2-0-2 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Good: 5-2-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 3-1-0-0
Stakes:$61,759 (NG): 8-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay f.-ger-m   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Sanwa (GER) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-0-0-2
A Fabre Wins: 1600 2800 Places: 1600-2800 . Owner: Gestut Ammerland

01.10.22 LON 2800s HCP 0 56 M Guyon [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 10 Sea La Rosa 3:13.76  ..... 1.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
16.04.23 LON 2400h HCP 80 57 B Murzabayev [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 7 Virtual Rock 2:38.41  ... 11.31  ..............................ParisLongchamp
07.05.23 LON 2800h HCP 71 56 B Murzabayev [ 9]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Melo Melo 3:13.92  ... 14.88  ..............................ParisLongchamp
131 days STC  2399  109 59 B Murzabayev [ 7] B Murzabayev - Sea The Sky (ger): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 08/09/22 (372 Days)

4  Clemmie C (ire) Total: 7-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Good: 4-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$14,706 (NG): 7-1-1-1 Yielding: 2-0-1-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-m   Churchill (IRE) -- Caserta (UK) Fav: 3-1-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 0-0-0-0
F Graffard Wins: 1600 Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: M Morris

10.10.22 KIA 1600s HCP 82 58.5 D Mcdonogh [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Lizzy’s Filly 1:46.72  ..... 1.25  .............................................. cosily
18.05.23 LAL 2000g HCP 73 56 H Journiac [ 12]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Wonderful Times 2:09.10  ..... 0.75  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
30.08.23 BAD 1800g HCP 47 57.5 Thomas Trullier [ 2]  - - 5 ($ --) 9 Nina’s Lob --- ---  ..... 7.75  .................................. Baden-Baden
 16 days STC  2399  81 59 M Barzalona [ 3] M Barzalona - Clemmie C (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/10/22 (340 Days)

5  Grecian Slipper (ire) Total: 10-1-2-3 Turf: 6-0-2-2 Good: 1-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$32,848 (B): 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 3-0-1-1 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-ire-m   New Bay (UK) -- Spectacle (UK) Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 5-0-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 2-0-0-0
J P O’brien Places: 2000-2800 . Owner: Mme C Regalado-gonzalez

24.06.23 DWR 2000g HCP 93 61.5 D Mcmonagle [ 4] P - - 2 ($ --) 9 Enfranchise 2:12.41  ... 00.00  .........................................just failed
18.07.23 KIA 2200y HCP 88 65 D Mcmonagle [ 9] P - - 3 ($ --) 8 Satin 2:28.20  ..... 4.25  ......... no threat to go 3rd final strides
24.08.23 KIA 2800y HCP 93 60.5 D Mcmonagle [ 9] P - - 2 ($ --) 9 Jesse Evans 3:07.76  ..... 1.25  ............................... nearest at finish
 22 days STC  2399  94 59 A Lemaitre [ 9] B A Lemaitre - Grecian Slipper (ire): 0-0-0-0  



6  Crystal Estrella Total: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Good: 5-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-1-0
Stakes:$13,290 (NG): 6-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4b-uk-m   Iffraaj (UK) -- Crystal Etoile (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-0-0-0
A Wohler Wins: 2000 Places: 2000 . Owner: Team Valor International

01.10.22 NMR 2000g HCP 75 59 R Kingscote [ 12]  - - 10 ($ --) 13 Al Husn 2:03.01  ... 10.00  ...................... weakened from 2f out
02.05.23 BGH 2000g HCP 92 64.5 R Clutterbuck [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 10 Wisper 2:04.12  ..... 0.12  .......................................just denied
27.05.23 GWO 2400g HCP 82 65 R Kingscote [ 9]  - - 6 ($ --) 9 Good Morals 2:35.33  ..... 6.50  ...............................no real progress
111 days STC  2399  90 59 T Bachelot [ 2] T Bachelot - Crystal Estrella: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/05/22 (483 Days)

7  Babala (ire) Total: 7-3-2-1 Turf: 7-3-2-1 Good: 5-2-2-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$68,411 (NG): 7-3-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-m   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Viva Rafaela (BRZ) Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-1-0-0
A Fabre Wins: 2000(2) 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

07.10.22 COM 2000h HCP 86 56 M Guyon [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 13 Abhayaa 2:08.86  ..... 0.75  ......................................Compiegne
18.05.23 LAL 2000g HCP 75 56 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Wonderful Times 2:09.10  ..... 0.25  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
18.08.23 CLA 2400g HCP 91 57 M Guyon [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 9 Pretty Tiger 2:37.10  ..... 1.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 28 days STC  2399   59 M Guyon [ 1] M Guyon - Babala (ire): 7-3-2-1   Last Win: 18/08/23 (28 Days)

8  Mistral Star Total: 5-2-1-1 Turf: 4-2-0-1 Good: 3-2-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$34,296 (NG): 5-2-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

3-uk-f   Frankel (UK) -- Shirocco Star (UK) Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Best Time:-- --2399m: 1-1-0-0
H Morrison Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Helena Springfield Ltd

18.06.23 SAL 2000g HCP 79 58 R Hornby [ 3]  - - 1 ($ --) 6 Malka 2:10.86  ..... 0.75  ........................................ ridden out
15.07.23 SAL 2000s HCP 60 60.5 L Keniry [ 2]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 La Isla Mujeres 2:13.32  ... 12.25  ... 4th and no impression final furlong
17.08.23 SAL 2400g HCP 90 56.5 R Hornby [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Truthful 2:35.54  ..... 5.50  ..................................... comfortably
 29 days STC  2399  88 55.5 A Pouchin [ 6] A Pouchin - Mistral Star: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 17/08/23 (29 Days)

9  Higgle Total: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 5-2-0-0 Good: 2-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$40,221 (NG): 6-2-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-1-0-0

3bay-uk-f   Sea The Stars (IRE) -- Haggle (UK) Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-0 Best Time:-- --2399m: 3-1-0-0
C Laffon-Parias Wins: 2200 2400 Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

12.05.23 STC 2400h HCP 114 57 M Guyon [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 7 Shembala 2:46.22  ..... 2.00  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
04.06.23 CHA 2400g HCP 84 57.5 M Guyon [ 5]  - - 4 ($ --) 7 Ottery 2:25.99  ... 10.00  ..........................................Chantilly
14.07.23 LON 2400s HCP 34 56.5 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 5 Rue Boissonade 2:28.71  ... 29.50  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 63 days STC  2399   55.5 A Madamet [ 5] A Madamet - Higgle: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 12/05/23 (126 Days)
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10:00 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$18,000 De Massy Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 08/10/2005 Serment F-x Bertras 56.0kg 2:12.40

2100m
SAINT-CLOUD Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 2100m
 1 830019
 2 113650
 3 103009
 4 035317
 5 070659
 6 068
 7 222075
 8 103615
 9 943224
 10 706723
 11 950000

Great Charlie (fr)
Kundrie (ire)
Noble Angel
Tarcenay (ire)
Got Flight (fr)
Leander (fr)
Aslan Senora (fr)
Asphodele Mia (fr)
Fede Galizia (ire)
Azazel (fr)
Princesse Scarlet (fr)

 31-3-1-6
 43-4-5-4
 34-3-4-2
 134-11-8-11
 24-2-2-3
 3-0-0-0
 13-0-3-0
 26-3-0-2
 22-0-2-4
 22-0-2-3
 7-0-0-0

 $41,527 5 fr-g 72 [ 4] 
 $61,372 6 ire-m 72 [ 7] B
 $42,117 5 uk-m 72 [ 9] B
 $131,117 8 ire-g 70.5 [ 5] B
 $31,555 7 fr-m 70 [ 6] 
 $0 4 fr-g 70 [ 10] V
 $13,807 4 fr-g 69 [ 11] 
 $28,824 5 fr-m 67.5 [ 3] V
 $16,980 4 ire-m 67.5 [ 1] 
 $14,264 5 fr-m 65.5 [ 8] V
 $0 6 fr-m 63.5 [ 2] 

B Bourgeais -2
Q Masse -2
C Aelbrecht -2
Mr F Guy
Mr G Bertrand
R Gabard -2
G Viel
H Barbe -1.5

P Lotout
K Braye
Th Limayrac -2

0.0%
--%

0.0%
30.0%
20.0%

0.0%
29.4%
25.0%

9.4%
15.4%

0.0%

J Bourgeais
B R Beaunez
G Courbot
C Martinon
R Marcel
Mlle C Fey
F X Belvisi
G Barbedette
Mlle Y Vollmer
F Kennel
R Limayrac

12.5%
8.2%
7.5%
8.5%
4.7%
5.3%
3.4%

10.3%
7.3%
0.0%
0.0%

 -- -- -17
 65 65 +48
 -- -- -52
 56 54 +14

 55 55 +55
 -- -- -42
 -- -- -52
 -- -- -26

 -- -- -37
 -- -- -24
 65 65 +26

 7-2-0-0
 3-0-0-0
 11-1-2-0
 19-3-2-1
 4-1-0-0
 2-0-0-0
 8-0-2-0
 9-1-0-2
 6-0-1-0
 7-0-1-0
 0-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  SAINT-CLOUD  2100M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 2100M
 8 Asphodele Mia (fr)
 4 Tarcenay (ire)
 9 Fede Galizia (ire)
 10 Azazel (fr)

-------------------------------------- 7 Aslan Senora (fr) 67%
5 Got Flight (fr) 50%
1 Great Charlie (fr) 20%
4 Tarcenay (ire) 19%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Asphodele Mia (fr) 5th last time, won before that over 2000m at Le Lion D’Angers in a Class 4 handicap in early August. 
Can score at nice odds. Tarcenay (ire) Won two runs ago over 2400m at Clairefintaine in early August in a Class 3 handicap. Ought to be 
thereabouts. Fede Galizia (ire) 4th last time over 2400m in a Class 4 handicap in late August. Can make the top three. Azazel (fr) Has been 
consistently placed on her last four starts, the latter over 2300m 20 days ago. Hard to be ruled out.

1  Great Charlie (fr) Total: 31-3-1-6 Turf: 21-3-0-4 Good: 21-2-1-5 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 1-0-0-1
Stakes:$41,527 (NG): 31-3-1-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 5-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-fr-g   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Great Dora (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 7-2-0-0
J Bourgeais Wins: 1800 2000(2) Places: 1600-2000 . Owner: J Bourgeais

10.07.23 CHA 1800g HCP 11 57.5 M Eon [ 17]  - - 10 ($ --) 17 Welcome Moon 1:58.72  ..... 7.12  ..........................................Chantilly
30.07.23 LAT 1800g HCP 61 65.5 M Bourgeais [ 10]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Becquanon 1:59.05  ..... 0.06  ............................ La Teste de Buch
15.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 17 60 M Eon [ 10]  - - 9 ($ --) 16 Miss Springsteen 1:58.21  ..... 7.12  ......................................... Deauville
 31 days STC  2099   72 B Bourgeais -2 [ 4] B Bourgeais - Great Charlie (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 30/07/23 (47 Days)

2  Kundrie (ire) Total: 43-4-5-4 Turf: 30-2-4-1 Good: 19-3-1-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 6-0-1-1
Stakes:$61,372 (B): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-ire-m   Free Eagle (IRE) -- Keilogue (IRE) Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 23-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-4-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 3-0-0-0
B R Beaunez Wins: 2200 2400(3) Places: 1800-2400 . Owner: L Rima/mme C Beaunez/q Masse

10.02.23 DEA 2400s HCP 0 59.5 T Trullier [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Oser 2:47.45  ..... 3.62  ......................................... Deauville
25.02.23 CHA 1800s HCP 0 59.5 T Trullier [ 5]  - - 5 ($ --) 15 Saguaro 1:58.00  ..... 1.44  ..........................................Chantilly
10.03.23 DEA 2400s HCP 17 58.5 T Trullier [ 9]  - - 11 ($ --) 16 Dream In Normandy 2:43.21  ..... 3.25  ......................................... Deauville
189 days STC  2099  65 72 Q Masse -2 [ 7] B Q Masse - Kundrie (ire): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 20/12/22 (269 Days)

3  Noble Angel Total: 34-3-4-2 Turf: 25-3-3-2 Good: 22-1-3-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$42,117 (B): 24-2-4-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 4-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5bay-uk-m   Manduro (GER) -- Noble Raven (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-1-2 Best Time:-- --2099m: 11-1-2-0
G Courbot Wins: 1800(2) 2000 Places: 1800-2200 . Owner: D Dumoulin

17.07.23 VIC 2000g HCP 32 60 A Crastus [ 2] B - - 13 ($ --) 17 Tennessee John 2:06.14  ..... 6.31  ...............................................Vichy
16.08.23 LET 2000s HCP 30 58 H Boutin [ 4] B - - 10 ($ --) 12 Anistou 2:15.80  ... 12.56  ......................................Le Touquet
05.09.23 EVX 2400s HCP 52 59 T Baron [ 11] B - - 9 ($ --) 13 Semillante 2:41.80  ..... 3.94  ............................................ Evreux
 10 days STC  2099   72 C Aelbrecht -2 [ 9] B C Aelbrecht - Noble Angel: 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 25/04/23 (143 Days)

4  Tarcenay (ire) Total: 134-11-8-11 Turf: 105-9-5-7 Good: 48-4-1-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 41st up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$131,117 (B): 89-8-5-7 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 7-1-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-ire-g   Slickly -- Kikinda (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 70-7-5-9 Soft/Heavy: 68-4-5-6 Best Time:-- --2099m: 19-3-2-1
C Martinon Wins: 2000(3) 2400(5) 2800 Places: 2000-3200 . Owner: P Desplaces

30.07.23 LAT 2400g HCP 63 69 Mr F Guy [ 5] B - - 3 ($ --) 10 Baileys Diamant 2:37.17  ..... 2.25  ............................ La Teste de Buch
04.08.23 CLA 2400h HCP 58 56.5 D Santiago [ 3] B - - 1 ($ --) 12 Rue Dauphine 2:38.10  ..... 0.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
16.08.23 VIC 2400h HCP 40 59.5 N Martel [ 10] B - - 7 ($ --) 10 Tundra 2:42.63  ... 10.25  ...............................................Vichy
 30 days STC  2099  54 70.5 Mr F Guy [ 5] B Mr F Guy - Tarcenay (ire): 2-0-0-2   Last Win: 04/08/23 (42 Days)

5  Got Flight (fr) Total: 24-2-2-3 Turf: 16-1-2-2 Good: 14-2-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 15th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$31,555 (NG): 24-2-2-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

7bay-fr-m   Soldier Of Fortune (IRE) -- Got Bird (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 4-1-0-0
R Marcel Wins: 2000 2400 Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: Mme L Monfort

10.06.23 LSB 2600g HCP 16 51 F Veron [ 7]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 Salocin 2:55.93  ..... 9.75  ...................................... Les Sables
10.07.23 CHA 2600g HCP 7 60 M Guyon [ 4]  - - 5 ($ --) 14 Rois Demain 3:03.58  ..... 1.81  ..........................................Chantilly
17.08.23 SML 2400s HCP 0 59 D Boche [ 6]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Saglyacat 2:50.60  ... 25.62  .......................................Saint-Malo
 29 days STC  2099  55 70 Mr G Bertrand [ 6] Mr G Bertrand - Got Flight (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 10/03/23 (189 Days)



6  Leander (fr) Total: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Wings Of Eagles -- I’m Right (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 2-0-0-0
Mlle C Fey Owner: Ecurie Bernd & Torsten Ra

14.06.23 STC 2000g HCP 2 57.5 A Pouchin [ 3]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 Johen 2:10.77  ... 23.50  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
24.08.23 CTB 2000s HCP 12 57 M Marquette [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 6 Alcaraz 2:06.32  ... 19.25  ..................................Chateaubriant
03.09.23 CRO 1600g HCP 42 67.5 B Weber [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 10 Twin Boy 1:46.37  ..... 6.19  ..............................................Craon
 12 days STC  2099   70 R Gabard -2 [ 10] V R Gabard - Leander (fr): 0-0-0-0  

7  Aslan Senora (fr) Total: 13-0-3-0 Turf: 10-0-2-0 Good: 9-0-1-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-0-0-0
Stakes:$13,807 (NG): 8-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-0-2-0 Trk/Dist: 2-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Toronado (IRE) -- American Success (FR) Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 8-0-2-0
F X Belvisi Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: Ecurie Haras Des Senora

01.06.23 LON 2000g HCP 36 59 M Guyon [ 8] B - - 12 ($ --) 17 Molino 2:08.44  ..... 3.69  ..............................ParisLongchamp
25.07.23 DEP 1800g HCP 10 51 Perrine Cheyer [ 13]  - - 7 ($ --) 9 Power Papers 2:00.30  ..... 7.75  ............................................ Dieppe
18.08.23 CLA 2200g HCP 52 57.5 M Guyon [ 5] B - - 5 ($ --) 13 Prescy Liia 2:25.90  ..... 3.75  .................................. Clairefontaine
 28 days STC  2099   69 G Viel [ 11] G Viel - Aslan Senora (fr): 0-0-0-0  

8  Asphodele Mia (fr) Total: 26-3-0-2 Turf: 25-3-0-2 Good: 14-1-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$28,824 (NG): 26-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 6-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

5bay f.-fr-m   Galiway (UK) -- Marthamia (FR) Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 9-1-0-2
G Barbedette Wins: 2000 2400(2) Places: 2000-2400 . Owner: R Barbedette / J Georges

13.07.23 COM 1600s HCP 31 58 S Pasquier [ 6]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Al Rassoul 1:37.25  ..... 3.56  ......................................Compiegne
11.08.23 LAL 2000s HCP 29 53.5 A Pouchin [ 7]  - - 1 ($ --) 12 Black Morning 2:21.10  ..... 0.25  ............................. Le Lion D’angers
08.09.23 STC 2000g HCP 26 54.5 A Mosse [ 10]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Toriano 2:12.22  ..... 4.12  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
  7 days STC  2099   67.5 H Barbe -1.5 [ 3] V H Barbe - Asphodele Mia (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 11/08/23 (35 Days)

9  Fede Galizia (ire) Total: 22-0-2-4 Turf: 16-0-2-4 Good: 11-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 8th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$16,980 (NG): 22-0-2-4 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-ire-m   Lawman -- Loanne (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-2-3 Best Time:-- --2099m: 6-0-1-0
Mlle Y Vollmer Places: 1400-2400 . Owner: V Wenner

31.07.23 VIT 2000h HCP 37 55.5 J Mobian [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 13 Scherwood 2:18.67  ..... 0.06  ............................................... Vittel
10.08.23 VIT 2400h HCP 31 56 J Mobian [ 5]  - - 2 ($ --) 12 Visionary Dreamer 2:33.86  ..... 1.00  ............................................... Vittel
26.08.23 CLA 2400s HCP 37 55.5 J Mobian [ 10]  - - 4 ($ --) 13 King Kara 2:44.50  ..... 3.25  .................................. Clairefontaine
 20 days STC  2099   67.5 P Lotout [ 1] P Lotout - Fede Galizia (ire): 0-0-0-0  

10 Azazel (fr) Total: 22-0-2-3 Turf: 14-0-1-2 Good: 14-0-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 12th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$14,264 (NG): 10-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5chestnut-fr-m   Stormy River -- Azade (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-1 Best Time:-- --2099m: 7-0-1-0
F Kennel Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: F Kennel

29.06.23 LON 1800g HCP 15 54 S Pasquier [ 9]  - - 7 ($ --) 18 Bech River 1:52.60  ..... 5.12  ..............................ParisLongchamp
31.07.23 VIT 2000h HCP 27 58 Laura Grosso [ 11]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Marguns 2:19.89  ..... 0.75  ............................................... Vittel
10.08.23 VIT 2400h HCP 24 52.5 Laura Grosso [ 11]  - - 3 ($ --) 12 Visionary Dreamer 2:33.86  ..... 1.12  ............................................... Vittel
 36 days STC  2099   65.5 K Braye [ 8] V K Braye - Azazel (fr): 0-0-0-0  

11 Princesse Scarlet (fr) Total: 7-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Good: 5-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 5-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-m   Prince Gibraltar -- Scarlet Sonnet (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --2099m: 0-0-0-0
R Limayrac Owner: R Limayrac

07.08.20 POR 1600s HCP 0 55 B Hubert [ 15]  - - 13 ($ --) 15 Byford 1:40.88  ... 37.00  .........................................Pornichet
29.08.22 AGT 2800g HCP 0 53.5 T Limayrac [ 9]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Goldy Maker 3:10.40  ... 12.69  ......................................... Argentan
01.05.23 STC 2400h HCP 39 63.5 Th Limayrac [ 10]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Srinova 2:48.69  ... 12.69  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
137 days STC  2099  65 63.5 Th Limayrac -2 [ 2] Th Limayrac - Princesse Scarlet (fr): 1-0-0-0  



11
10:35 PM

FRANCE
LEFT-HAND TURN

$18,000 De Colombes Handicap 
(Class ) 
Class Record: --
Course Record: 01/05/2021 Duhail (ire) V Cheminaud 57.0kg 1:36.75

1600m
SAINT-CLOUD Standard Time: --:--

 No Form Name   T’ - 1 - 2 - 3  Stakes (€) Age Wgt Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win%  High Curr 1600m
 1 033264
 2 8077
 3 840880
 4 143226
 5 230972
 6 670562
 7 878070
 8 730063
 9 079936
 10 523331
 11 500057
 12 702410
 13 939891
 14 007853

Gold Player (fr)
Etchecoanderea (fr)
Badass (fr)
Forever Coco (fr)
Talisman Touch (fr)
Ashdel (fr)
Beacon Towers (fr)
Samagace Du Vivien (fr)
Ildouce Flechois (fr)
Twin Boy (fr)
Zinnia (fr)
Black Panther (fr)
Mehanydream (fr)
Tax Exile

 26-3-2-4
 4-0-0-0
 15-0-0-1
 40-3-6-2
 19-1-3-3
 19-1-1-2
 69-3-8-6
 57-5-6-8
 27-3-0-2
 62-2-7-6
 22-1-0-0
 39-3-3-2
 105-6-5-6
 49-1-1-4

 $42,799 4 fr-g 60 [ 4] 
 $0 4 fr-m 60 [ 14] 
 $4,311 4 fr-g 59.5 [ 11] 
 $59,879 6 fr-m 59 [ 5] 
 $25,457 6 fr-g 59 [ 6] 
 $17,021 4 fr-g 59 [ 7] V
 $65,183 6 fr-m 58.5 [ 9] B
 $92,933 9 fr-g 58.5 [ 12] 
 $28,470 5 fr-g 58 [ 1] 
 $70,177 5 fr-g 56.5 [ 3] B
 $11,062 4 fr-g 55 [ 8] 
 $40,770 5 fr-m 53 [ 10] 
 $84,638 6 fr-g 52 [ 2] 
 $34,519 8 ire-g 51 [ 13] 

M Guyon
P Le Digabel -2.5
F Valle Skar -1.5
D Santiago -1.5

C Lecoeuvre
B Murzabayev
H Boutin
T Bachelot
J Moutard
M Velon -1.5
C Soumillon
A Molins -1.5

N Baudet -2.5
B Marie

17.4%
0.0%
8.3%
9.1%
8.8%

10.9%
11.1%
11.8%

7.6%
8.1%

14.8%
5.8%
0.0%
5.8%

J Carvalho
M Delzangles
C Pautier
C Le Veel
Mme M Margerit
A Hollinshead
C H Plisson
As&d Allard
S Jaffrelot-bedon
C H Plisson
M Bollack-Badel
B Legros
C Boutin
Mlle K Hoste

6.8%
11.3%

6.3%
4.8%
0.0%

11.0%
6.9%
7.1%

10.5%
6.9%
6.9%
6.2%
5.5%
0.0%

 -- -- -33
 -- -- -46
 -- -- -13
 82 82 +53

 -- -- 
 -- -- -31
 49 49 +27
 52 52 +12

 -- -- -40
 -- -- -55
 -- -- -19
 -- -- -20

 65 65 +55
 46 30 +17

 10-2-1-2
 0-0-0-0
 1-0-0-0
 12-2-1-0
 4-0-0-1
 9-1-1-1
 28-1-4-3
 32-5-2-6
 1-0-0-0
 23-1-3-4
 7-1-0-0
 10-1-1-0
 5-0-0-1
 11-0-0-0
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Results  1▢ W$ P$ 2▢ P$ 3▢ P$ 4▢ Margin Time

 SELECTIONS LEADERS  SAINT-CLOUD  1600M DISTANCE  BEST TIME 1600M
 6 Ashdel (fr)
 4 Forever Coco (fr)
 1 Gold Player (fr)
 11 Zinnia (fr)

-------------------------------------- 8 Samagace Du Vivien (fr) 33%
14 Tax Exile 33%
6 Ashdel (fr) 17%
13 Mehanydream (fr) 11%
9 Ildouce Flechois (fr) 11%

-------------------------------------- --------------------------------------

Race Preview: Ashdel (fr) Caught the eye when second at Deauville last time over 1600m. He can go one better and is the win choice. 
Forever Coco (fr) Finished 2nd at Chantilly over 1900m in her penultimate and combined with her consistent overall form, will be a big run-
ner. Gold Player (fr) Running well, attractive 4th at Dieppe over 1400m last month. Strong each way chance. Zinnia (fr) Will need to build a 
tad on current form but based on overall efforts cannot be ignored from any bets. Chance.

1  Gold Player (fr) Total: 26-3-2-4 Turf: 15-1-2-1 Good: 15-2-2-3 Class : 0-0-0-0 3rd up: 2-1-0-0
Stakes:$42,799 (NG): 26-3-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 1-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Qatar Hope (UK) Fav: 2-0-0-0 58+kg: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 10-2-1-2
J Carvalho Wins: 1400 1600(2) Places: 1400-1600 . Owner: Galoppklub Leipzig

06.05.23 DRE 1500g HCP 0 55 Maxim Pecheur [ 7]  - - 2 ($ --) 8 Rosa --- ---  ..... 7.00  .......................................... Dresden
11.07.23 VIT 1600g HCP 48 56.5 H Journiac [ 4]  - - 6 ($ --) 15 Sage Dream 1:39.73  ..... 1.12  ............................................... Vittel
29.08.23 DEP 1400s HCP 33 60 C Demuro [ 4]  - - 4 ($ --) 15 Dandy Cool 1:26.50  ..... 1.81  ............................................ Dieppe
 17 days STC  1599   60 M Guyon [ 4] M Guyon - Gold Player (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 16/02/22 (576 Days)

2  Etchecoanderea (fr) Total: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Good: 2-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$0 (NG): 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-m   Zelzal -- Creme De Cuvee (USA) Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 0-0-0-0
M Delzangles Owner: M Delzangles

02.07.23 DEA 1800s HCP 0 52.5 P Le Digabel [ 4]  - - 10 ($ --) 10 Zaur 1:58.48  ... 22.69  ......................................... Deauville
21.07.23 VIC 1800s HCP 31 55.5 P Le Digabel [ 8]  - - 7 ($ --) 8 Zaur 2:00.28  ..... 7.31  ...............................................Vichy
14.08.23 CLA 1800g HCP 46 58.5 P Le Digabel [ 4]  - - 7 ($ --) 14 Apollon 1:49.70  ..... 5.69  .................................. Clairefontaine
 32 days STC  1599   60 P Le Digabel -2.5 [ 14] P Le Digabel - Etchecoanderea (fr): 4-0-0-0  

3  Badass (fr) Total: 15-0-0-1 Turf: 12-0-0-1 Good: 12-0-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 2nd up: 4-0-0-1
Stakes:$4,311 (NG): 15-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Zenat (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
C Pautier Places: 1100 . Owner: P Dauguet

22.05.23 LAT 1100g HCP 29 51.5 C Poirier [ 4]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Instruit 1:02.02  ..... 5.19  ............................ La Teste de Buch
27.06.23 TOU 1400g HCP 13 60 A Mekouche [ 7]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Seraphim 1:23.30  ..... 4.94  ......................................... Toulouse
02.09.23 LAT 1600s HCP 13 51 C Poirier [ 9]  - - 10 ($ --) 14 Zoffwaltz 1:44.30  ..... 9.38  ............................ La Teste de Buch
 13 days STC  1599   59.5 F Valle Skar -1.5 [ 11] F Valle Skar - Badass (fr): 1-0-0-0  

4  Forever Coco (fr) Total: 40-3-6-2 Turf: 30-2-4-2 Good: 23-1-3-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 9-0-1-0
Stakes:$59,879 (NG): 40-3-6-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6chestnut-fr-m   Rio De La Plata (USA) -- Asiana (FR) Fav: 2-0-2-0 56-58kg: 25-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-3-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 12-2-1-0
C Le Veel Wins: 1600(2) 1800 Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: C Le Veel

04.07.23 COM 1800g HCP 35 59 D Santiago [ 2]  - - 2 ($ --) 17 Joyce Galeste 1:48.26  ..... 0.75  ......................................Compiegne
10.07.23 CHA 1800g HCP 28 57 D Santiago [ 6]  - - 2 ($ --) 17 Welcome Moon 1:58.72  ..... 0.06  ..........................................Chantilly
24.07.23 COM 1600g HCP 29 54.5 D Santiago [ 10]  - - 6 ($ --) 11 On The Edge 1:39.53  ..... 6.62  ......................................Compiegne
 53 days STC  1599  82 59 D Santiago -1.5 [ 5] D Santiago - Forever Coco (fr): 10-1-2-1   Last Win: 28/04/23 (140 Days)



5  Talisman Touch (fr) Total: 19-1-3-3 Turf: 18-1-3-3 Good: 7-0-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 1st up: 4-0-0-1
Stakes:$25,457 (NG): 19-1-3-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 4-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Charm Spirit (IRE) -- Touch Of Silk (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 4-0-0-1
Mme M Margerit Wins: 2000 Places: 1600-2400 . Owner: Mme M Margerit

05.05.23 STC 1500s HCP 0 59.5 T Piccone [ 18]  - - 9 ($ --) 17 King Hartwood 1:33.04  ..... 6.81  ..................................... Saint-Cloud
15.05.23 BLB 1800g HCP 30 59.5 T Piccone [ 2]  - - 7 ($ --) 15 Pandemonium 2:04.07  ..... 8.38  .......................Bordeaux Le Bouscat
24.06.23 COM 1800g HCP 0 59.5 C Lecoeuvre [ 4]  - - 2 ($ --) 18 Icatu 1:49.50  ..... 3.00  ......................................Compiegne
 83 days STC  1599   59 C Lecoeuvre [ 6] C Lecoeuvre - Talisman Touch (fr): 1-0-1-0   Last Win: 03/12/21 (651 Days)

6  Ashdel (fr) Total: 19-1-1-2 Turf: 14-1-1-1 Good: 15-1-1-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 9th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$17,021 (NG): 16-1-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 6-1-0-0 Trk/Dist: 1-0-0-0

4bay-fr-g   Shalaa (IRE) -- Ellary (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 9-1-1-1
A Hollinshead Wins: 1600 Places: 1500-1600 . Owner: Dr Lodge

20.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 42 58.5 B Murzabayev [ 8]  - - 5 ($ --) 12 Muelheimer Perle 1:39.57  ..... 1.62  ...............................................Vichy
06.08.23 DEA 1800s HCP 15 57.5 B Murzabayev [ 8]  - - 6 ($ --) 15 Cisky 1:58.42  ..... 1.69  ......................................... Deauville
22.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 31 58.5 B Murzabayev [ 14]  - - 2 ($ --) 14 Hurricane Light 1:44.20  ..... 0.12  ......................................... Deauville
 24 days STC  1599   59 B Murzabayev [ 7] V B Murzabayev - Ashdel (fr): 3-0-1-0   Last Win: 23/09/22 (357 Days)

7  Beacon Towers (fr) Total: 69-3-8-6 Turf: 69-3-8-6 Good: 25-1-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 19th up: 1-0-1-0
Stakes:$65,183 (B): 62-3-8-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 8-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-m   Dabirsim -- Kanel (FR) Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 33-0-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 42-2-5-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 28-1-4-3
C H Plisson Wins: 1400 1600 1800 Places: 1300-1800 . Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

09.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 23 60.5 H Boutin [ 14] B - - 10 ($ --) 16 Toutelusive 1:40.51  ..... 6.56  ...............................................Vichy
16.08.23 LET 1300s HCP 16 59.5 M Romary [ 9] B - - 7 ($ --) 13 Valento 1:17.60  ..... 1.88  ......................................Le Touquet
22.08.23 DEA 1600g HCP 22 58 C Lecoeuvre [ 3] B - - 13 ($ --) 14 Hurricane Light 1:44.20  ..... 2.81  ......................................... Deauville
 24 days STC  1599  49 58.5 H Boutin [ 9] B H Boutin - Beacon Towers (fr): 12-0-1-1   Last Win: 06/07/23 (71 Days)

8  Samagace Du Vivien (fr) Total: 57-5-6-8 Turf: 49-4-6-6 Good: 18-2-2-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 4th up: 4-1-0-0
Stakes:$92,933 (NG): 55-5-6-8 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

9bay cl-fr-g   Air Chief Marshal (IRE) -- Queen Du Vivien (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 27-0-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 37-3-4-4 Best Time:-- --1599m: 32-5-2-6
As&d Allard Wins: 1600(5) Places: 1400-1800 . Owner: Mlle E Douard

22.07.23 VIC 1600s HCP 3 58 J Claudic [ 17]  - - 13 ($ --) 16 Wheel Of Chance 1:39.56  ... 13.00  ...............................................Vichy
09.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 28 60.5 J Claudic [ 16]  - - 6 ($ --) 16 Toutelusive 1:40.51  ..... 4.75  ...............................................Vichy
18.08.23 CLA 1800g HCP 40 58.5 T Bachelot [ 9]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Bech River 1:53.30  ..... 0.50  .................................. Clairefontaine
 28 days STC  1599  52 58.5 T Bachelot [ 12] T Bachelot - Samagace Du Vivien (fr): 12-1-1-3   Last Win: 15/01/22 (608 Days)

9  Ildouce Flechois (fr) Total: 27-3-0-2 Turf: 26-3-0-2 Good: 15-2-0-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 11th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$28,470 (NG): 27-3-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 3-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Red Dubawi (IRE) -- Smadouce (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 15-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-0-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 1-0-0-0
Mme S Jaffrelot-bedon Wins: 1800(2) 2000 Places: 1800-2000 . Owner: T Bedon

17.07.23 CTB 2000s HCP 36 58 Alex Roussel [ 3]  - - 9 ($ --) 11 Far Mountain Emery 2:07.27  ..... 5.38  ..................................Chateaubriant
04.08.23 SML 1800g HCP 29 59.5 Alex Roussel [ 2]  - - 3 ($ --) 13 Cap Skirring 1:55.43  ..... 1.62  .......................................Saint-Malo
14.08.23 CLA 1800g HCP 40 56 Alex Roussel [ 11]  - - 6 ($ --) 14 Apollon 1:49.70  ..... 5.56  .................................. Clairefontaine
 32 days STC  1599   58 J Moutard [ 1] J Moutard - Ildouce Flechois (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/02/23 (204 Days)

10 Twin Boy (fr) Total: 62-2-7-6 Turf: 56-2-7-5 Good: 30-1-1-4 Class : 0-0-0-0 16th up: 1-0-0-0
Stakes:$70,177 (B): 50-2-6-5 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 6-0-0-1 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay-fr-g   Myboycharlie (IRE) -- Twinkly (FR) Fav: 2-1-0-1 54-56kg: 14-1-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 32-1-6-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 23-1-3-4
C H Plisson Wins: 1400 1600 Places: 1400-2000 . Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

17.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 22 59 E Bozdag [ 6] B - - 3 ($ --) 8 Prince Des Dunes 1:34.85  ..... 4.25  ......................................... Deauville
23.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 19 58.5 R Pehu [ 3] B - - 3 ($ --) 11 Black Panther 1:38.91  ..... 1.00  ...............................................Vichy
03.09.23 CRO 1600g HCP 55 65 Lara Le Geay [ 4] B - - 1 ($ --) 10 Kenny 1:46.37  ..... 0.25  ..............................................Craon
 12 days STC  1599   56.5 M Velon -1.5 [ 3] B M Velon - Twin Boy (fr): 0-0-0-0   Last Win: 03/09/23 (12 Days)

11 Zinnia (fr) Total: 22-1-0-0 Turf: 16-1-0-0 Good: 14-0-0-0 Class : 0-0-0-0 13th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$11,062 (NG): 21-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 3-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

4chestnut-fr-g   Waldpark (GER) -- Zython (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-0 Best Time:-- --1599m: 7-1-0-0
M Bollack-Badel Wins: 1600 Places: 1600 . Owner: M Bollack-badel

02.08.23 CLA 1600s HCP 18 56 M Eon [ 4]  - - 12 ($ --) 14 Najiba 1:42.50  ..... 6.69  .................................. Clairefontaine
16.08.23 LET 1300s HCP 10 55.5 H Boutin [ 11]  - - 5 ($ --) 13 Valento 1:17.60  ..... 0.62  ......................................Le Touquet
29.08.23 DEP 1400s HCP 19 55 L Bails [ 7]  - - 7 ($ --) 15 Dandy Cool 1:26.50  ..... 2.75  ............................................ Dieppe
 17 days STC  1599   55 C Soumillon [ 8] C Soumillon - Zinnia (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 19/04/23 (149 Days)

12 Black Panther (fr) Total: 39-3-3-2 Turf: 30-2-3-2 Good: 22-2-1-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 22nd up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$40,770 (NG): 38-3-3-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 0-0-0-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

5bay f.-fr-m   Pomellato (GER) -- Auderville (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 6-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-2-1 Best Time:-- --1599m: 10-1-1-0
B Legros Wins: 1500 1600 2000 Places: 1500-3400 . Owner: Mme Mb Boche

09.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 12 50 C Le Gland [ 9]  - - 4 ($ --) 16 Toutelusive 1:40.51  ..... 2.25  ...............................................Vichy
23.08.23 VIC 1600g HCP 10 53 C Le Gland [ 2]  - - 1 ($ --) 11 Third Apple 1:38.91  ..... 0.25  ...............................................Vichy
03.09.23 LON 1800g HCP 20 50.5 C Le Gland [ 3]  - - 12 ($ --) 12 La Wood 1:54.14  ..... 7.81  ..............................ParisLongchamp
 12 days STC  1599   53 A Molins -1.5 [ 10] A Molins - Black Panther (fr): 2-0-0-0   Last Win: 23/08/23 (23 Days)

13 Mehanydream (fr) Total: 105-6-5-6 Turf: 92-6-5-6 Good: 39-0-3-1 Class : 0-0-0-0 70th up: 0-0-0-0
Stakes:$84,638 (NG): 85-6-5-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 6-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

6bay-fr-g   Silver Frost (IRE) -- Mehany (FR) Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 6-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 59-6-2-5 Best Time:-- --1599m: 5-0-0-1
C Boutin Wins: 1000(3) 1200 1400(2) Places: 1000-1600 . Owner: C C Boutin

17.08.23 DEA 1500s HCP 0 54.5 S Lee [ 8]  - - 8 ($ --) 8 Prince Des Dunes 1:34.85  ... 10.88  ......................................... Deauville
23.08.23 DEP 1100g HCP 0 51 G Gungui [ 4]  - - 9 ($ --) 9 Lamorna Cove 1:04.80  ..... 7.06  ............................................ Dieppe
05.09.23 EVX 1200s HCP 10 52 G Gungui [ 1]  - - 1 ($ --) 14 Casive 1:11.10  ..... 0.75  ............................................ Evreux
 10 days STC  1599  65 52 N Baudet -2.5 [ 2] N Baudet - Mehanydream (fr): 1-0-0-0   Last Win: 05/09/23 (10 Days)

14 Tax Exile Total: 49-1-1-4 Turf: 39-0-1-4 Good: 26-0-0-2 Class : 0-0-0-0 6th up: 3-0-1-0
Stakes:$34,519 (NG): 45-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Saint-Cloud: 2-0-1-0 Trk/Dist: 0-0-0-0

8bay-ire-g   Kodiac (UK) -- Gutter Press (IRE) Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 15-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 21-0-1-2 Best Time:-- --1599m: 11-0-0-0
Mlle K Hoste Places: 1200-1400 . Owner: P Jonckheere

16.08.23 LET 1300s HCP 0 51 C Pacaut [ 6]  - - 8 ($ --) 13 Valento 1:17.60  ..... 2.12  ......................................Le Touquet
23.08.23 DEP 1400g HCP 43 56 L Boisseau [ 6]  - - 5 ($ --) 7 Tour D’echelle 1:25.90  ..... 3.12  ............................................ Dieppe
05.09.23 EVX 1200s HCP 13 54.5 B Marie [ 13]  - - 3 ($ --) 14 Mehanydream 1:11.10  ..... 0.88  ............................................ Evreux
 10 days STC  1599  30 51 B Marie [ 13] B Marie - Tax Exile: 2-0-0-1  


